L ﬂc L
]
=
AcceLeraneTen
B LVDT B
= i
SHETT T o
L ) S L
2
K =X
T
top filter !
I
I
I
C © c
I
I
I
I
I = v
=
I
L 1 L
s
I
I
-1 o
=4
o
! Sy
I
D see draw. 002 o A D
I
|
77777777 o
| o
I o
I = 0
I n o~
PN
| - A= —
o |
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
E i £
[ | BEAM LINE
I
I
I
I
I
| o
I wn
L | N L
o |
I
_J
-
1l
<~
4t
I
F ol F
I
I
I al
- |
I
I
i1k
I
L ! o L
o | o
| o~
‘ =
I
I
I
o 2 6
——— |
L - L
< |
~
|
|
L ] i
H | 1 H
I
: i

section D-D

10 | 013 | reteiner nut |
9.1 | 016 | safety ring 81 | 048 | mirror's saddle
! 81 washer for M10 4 NOTE:preassembly sub assemblies with SS screws: 9 | 016 | top reference ring | [ 13 | 012 | small flex joint
81 allen stand. socket MEx10 4 deliver ossembled do not tighten screws 8 | 014 | safety strut 18 | 012 | '2cups
17-16 | al len stand. socket MAx20 & (Preassemblare con viti in inox non strette) 7 o1 | reg 17 1009 | 7 cup retainer
13-7 | ollen stond. sookef MBx25 24 SEe: & [010 | swergnt balt 6 Tora o a7k
9/1-9 | allen stand. socket Mex16 12 syl a0 ™ = Tor0 | countersatont 15 Tors | eod rar
il =2 wosher Tor M2 12 LvoT 000 4 | 015 | inteface disk 14 | 011 leg head I
9-8 hex. screw M12x30 12
B4 Vosher for M12 2 accelerometer 000 3 |010 | min flex joint 13 | 012 | rotation flange
84 hex. Sorew M12x30 12 top filter 008 | | 2 | 009 |flex joint base 12 | 012 | tuning stud
-6 ol len stond. socket M8x30 24 stondard fil fer 001 1023 | sheit 11| 013 support tuning nut
5-6 allen sfond. sooket MEx50 24 rer. wor. | | rer. | oo aa0ca 1ooma ror. | oon o 1eaena
3 washer for M12 3
3 nut  M12 3 amsigres o R- D& S01v0
Y T2 [ hex sorev o 2 EF+@| TAMA PROJECT | oo oo 1|8
-8 nut M8 12
-8 allen stand. socket M8x25 12 " AMA=SAS—TOWER=-300 orov. PROVEC 4-01-03
detall type n°piec. wer. e [ soate 1:4
Screw's table od i ficat ipns VERTICAL SECTIONS - [A 1

| [
.Y "Y Y T TTTrTTIrTITITrTTTSYTTTTTTS® SS|YTYF|TTTTTTYTYYTTT——SYTTTTTTTTT—TTT—AY™NY




4 o] o] r
o
o
~
]
S
I
I
I
o
I
I
I
I
il E V.
! E|
I
a8
o
777‘\:‘
i
i o
~ :\*’ o
4 2
I
o !
~ |
2 )
| I R o o
st | =}
4 | ©
1 | I
,,,,,,,, en |1
D
o |
| |
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
o
| BEAMLINE ____ pyrd v ) S 1 I
i
I
I
I
- |
j | o
| | )
I ~ N\
o
I 1 U '
| T
. T
i —l i
i =4
i
! |
I
o
70 I 40 I
I
|
J il
| v
‘ E|
J I
i I
. 1R
I | o
— | o | 3
. 1 ©400 ) | -
t
] I
‘ ‘ ‘ |
. |
: —
t
Z ; % %
' [
\ |
. | H
i {
|
| \—'—1 |
\ ! i i
. : I o
i 1 \ 3 i
| | | |
\ ! i \
. : ! .
T j | |
| ! j \
i ‘ i T
. | I
section D-D
ror. ware e siananre
@\ mod/ fications
28 | 017 | sorev
27 | 017 | toraue plate " deleted
2 | o8 |nut 70 [ 047 | ontical sheet
25 | 022 | motor flange 63 | 013 | suspension wire
24 018 | forque plate 40.1 | 047 washer suppor
70 ST W0 3 23 deleted 40| 047 [optical’s support
40 allen stand. socket M10X55 9 21 | 022 | stand 30| 018 |spring support
40 al len sfand. socket M10x25 6 20 | 017 | stand 23 | 018 | 1- spring clam
30 allen stand. socket M3x12 6 ref. draw. 0aded legend ref. draw. 00080 | 6gena
29 allen stond. socket M5x20 6
28 grub screw Mixs 2 Daedal slide mode! MA 1500 +ravel 6” assigrea o R- De Salvo
25-20 | allen stand. socket MAx16 4 or Velmex MA 150 6 P40-S1.5 €3@| TAMA PROJECT . TOMA300. 001
24-26 allen stand. socket M4x10 2 n°3 pieces RONEC 4-01-03
- Stepper motor ORIENTAL MOTOR e arov. 01
20-21 Ilen stand. socket M5x16 4
1__|ollen stond. socke 4 made| PK266-01B. holding torque TAMA-SAS-TOWER-300 .
detai | type n°piec. scale 135
0.9 N.m.. A/phase 1, V DC T.4. VERTICAL SECTIONS
Screw’s table double shaft coptoces . . ‘A 1




< S a o] Lo} r
Ll
Z|
A i A
=!
<<|
L
m !
B B
c c
D D
270°
£ E
F F
G G
H H
SEE DRAWINGS 000-001
1
1
o e P o
modifications
32 | 023 |stiffener
o | o st oo o | o cont e
cesignea 1or R- D& Salvo
L 32 washer for M10 12 G@ TAMA PROJECT ass. - Tama300. 002 -
32 nut M10 12
32 hex. screw M10x30 2 e oror. PRONEC 5-01-03
detall type n°piec. TAMA=SAS-TOWER-300 |, 1:3
Screw's table SECTION A-A I [A 1
Il
"Y' rroroorTYySYSS




BEAM LINE

AQQA

Payload
see draw. 001

4‘@, JEESRE N A

col | —-magnet

see draw. 000 H / -

180°
SEE DRAWINGS 000-001
. wore e oetore
modi fications
33 019 slide bracket
ror. | aren. ooea 1o ot | o e 1o
& amsigna - R-De Salvo
== TAMA PROJECT [, o ramasoo.oos
33 allen stond. socket Mx30 12 e rov PROVEC 5-01-03
Jetail Type " pTec. TAMA-SAS—-TOWER-300 | . 1.3
Screw’s table SECTION B-8 eptacn o . [A1

1 2 3 5 3 7



90°  —-— 270°
see drow. 001 g
SEE DRAWINGS 000-001
. wore are oot
modi#ications
22 [018 [+, spring clamp
rer. | wor. aasea 1ooma wer. | aron e 1eaera
assigrea o R- De Salvo
£3@| TAMA PROJECT ase. . TOMA300.004
22 allen stand. socket Msx16 2 i oror PROVEC 5-01-03
- - — TAMA-SAS-TOWER-300 .
detai | type n°piec. scole 1:2.5
Screw’s fable TOP VIEW C-C comocas o ure. \A 1
1 2 [ 7

acce lerometer




9 10
120.5
coi |
°
! 8
"
<
. e e S
modifications
38 | 020 | coil' spools
37 | 021 | mognet support
36 020 |central flux quide
38-31 | allen stond. socket Wex16 I8 35 020 [ flux guides
37 washer for Me 6 34 | 020 | coil tray
37 llen stand. socket Mex16 6 31 | 021 | coi 1 spool vase
36-37 | washer for Me 6 o | oo o 1o ot | won e 1
3637 | olien stand. socket MSxI6 3
3537 | washer for Mo 12 ® s or R De Salvo
35-37 | allen stand. socket M5x16 12 3@ | TAMA PROJECT [ " oros00.005
3438 | flot head M2.5x5 36
31 Gllen stand. socket Mex12 [ e oo PROMEC 8-10-02
detail Type ~plec. TAMA=SAS-TOWER-300 | .. 1:1
7 COIL-MAGNET
Screw’s fable replocas ar. rd. A
1 | 2 3 4 g T 10




Assembly note: Use filter_0 with reference
to align base column 2 on base disk 4

rar. nate e st

modi ications

rer. | aon 3000 16gena rer. | won. auaea 169600

aeaigrea for R De Salvo

€3 @| 14N PHOIECIT

ass. . TOMa300. 006

Hitle oo PROMEC 8-10-02
TAMA=SAS=TOWER-300 [wn 122

ASSEMBLY TOP FILTER A
raploces ar. Norb.

3 4 N I I O O I I | 7 8 9 10




2125

277
GTAW . . @13 n° 8 holes at 45 A
[7]o. 1]A]
3 GTAW . 16 2125
A 6
7
~
i o Te) chamf. 1x45°
- o~
- O .
NI 77/
v
e — o0 —
@15 Ty o B
. Q
|
AEHEN )d
! -
120 | e
‘ A 1 I
240 .
|
® | i
i
3x45° i
i
C
25
J— I
5 L
- <— D125
5
5
2 L
% - 2309, er. nore aare R
R5 SL modifications
LN e :
4 S
= .
= [ E— 17 | 3 | AISI 304 L 1:2
8 2 % 2.2 3 " 1:2
2. 3 & 1:2
T 2|3 7 1:2
ref. | pieces mat. and treatments scole ref. | pieces mat. ond treatments scale [
' Dimensions <6 [=630]>30-120 [~ 120315 | =315-1000 | =1000-2000 | >2000-4000 | = 4000
2x45° | lineor Toll. | +0.1 [#0.2 | £0.5 | 05 | so8 | 12 | x2 | 3
angular Toll. E +30" + 20" + 10" refered to the shortest side
3x45°
designed for R. De Salvo £
£3-@| TAMA PROJECT [, 1oo300.000
mashining after welding
e oov. PROMEC 10-10-02
TAMA-SAS-TOWER-300 [~ "
DETAILS replases dr. Norb. A2
|

1 2 3 LT T T T 1T 1T 1T 1T T 5 6 7




@8M n°8 holes at 45°
> (fori)

@202 v

WA AT

''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' [l [Te)
o - @ |
A —
Q Q
GTAW
R 2
= -
\l> chanf. 1x45°
322 (smusso)
347
(smusso)
25 chanf. 0.5x45°
o~
A=A (fori) o
o3 6.6 n°2 thr. holes o9
" s © modifications
o [Tp]
C = . .
8.2 new dimension
=
w
Q 6.1 3 |AISI 304 L 1:2
6 |3 7 1:2
[/7]o. 02]A] 5 |12 | AISI 304 1:2
3 3 maraging A 1:2
" ref. | pieces mat. and treatments scole ref. | pieces mat. ond treatments scale
o General machining talerances NI 5307-63
Dimensions <6 [=630]>30-120 [~ 120315 | =315-1000 | =1000-2000 | >2000-4000 | = 4000
liear Toll. | +01 |20z | 403 | 05 | zo8 | 12 | ez | x3
angular Toll. E +30" + 20" + 10" refered to the shortest side
designed for R. De Salvo
_ o £3-@| TAMA PROJECT [, :.500.010
symmetric on both side
I'ight nickel plated title oov. PROMEC 10-10-02
(due estremita’ simmetriche) TAMA=SAS=TOWER=300 | .., v 000-002
DETAILS A D
replaces dr. Numb.

1 2 3 LT T T T 1T 1T 1T 1T T 5 6 7




2 3 4 5 6 i
i’% . LZWB“‘.Sm o 8.5 n°8 holes at 45°
o6 ) e
— =l g
@/*f
chant. 1x45°
w
F=iE o 8
A s ©
\\\\\\\‘\\\\\\\ho+ inserted positioned /

with 6 weld points at 60°
(inserito a caldo con 6

punti

di saldatura a 60°

1163.5

)

1219.5

@70
I 1
I I ‘ I
i | [ |
| i ! i
| i ! i
| | ! |
i © i ! |
i N i ! i
i o~ | ‘ |
| = | |
i wn | \ |
' - | /5} |
! S 1 No|
| gl o EAYE
! N !
T T N T
i ! 40 !
i T, =T
. I i I
‘ I ‘ I
" I . I ref. note date signature
I I
{ } { } modifications
i I i I
| ! \ !
i I I
i I I
| ! ! 14 | 3 |AISI 304 1:2
5 ‘ L 0 T 7.2 3 | AISI 304 L [1:2
T ‘ 7.1] 3 ., 152
-
L 7 3 " 1:2
@60 o 2685, ; :
@6O+O'05 . ref. | pieces| mat. and treatments scole ref. | pieces| mat. ond treatments scale
depth 8 @803, e —— T
(profondo) Dimensions <6 [=630]>30-120 [~ 120315 | =315-1000 | =1000-2000 | >2000-4000 | = 4000
oaar o, [20.1 [z0 | 2o | w05 | xow | =2 |z | =3
angular Toll. +1 +30" + 20" + 10" refered to the shortest side
) designed for R. De Salvo
£3-@| TAMA PROJECT [, o000t
e wov. PROMEC 5-01-03
TAMA-=SAS-TOWER-300 '
details fron 000
‘ DETALLS replosss dr. W A2
|
1 2 3 T T T 1T 1T 1T 1T 1 I 5 6 7




1 2 4 | 5 6 i
112
wn
© -
¢/
[a)
[Ts) ~ j < S
%\ N~ -
< <
- 5 7E§;X<,, ,,,,,,,,, A | | _ —
R ©
e || 4.5
40 30 -
co
- R R i i ¥
o
88 o
[N
<:::> Check slip fit info holes in drawing 030
Controllare |’ inserimento senza gioco
nel suo foro nel dis. 030
RS
N -
DY
9.5
= S
0
-8
?j 28.5 n°6 holes at 60°
Q — (fori)
13
—
(smusso)
chamfer 1x45°
th+ nickel plated 3 hanf. 1x45
= chant. x45°
(nichelato leggero) ref. note dote signature
(smusso)
modifications
I } 19 15 | maraging 1:1
(smusso) 9 18 |15 " 2:1
chamfer 0.5x45° = f%;; - 16 | 3 [AISI 304 111
= 8
9 L o3 13 | 3 " 1:1
3 PR N o - 12 3 " 1:1
. g g ref. | pieces| mat. and freatments scale ref. | pieces| mat. ond treatments scale
3 General macnining tolerances NI 5307-63
o || Dimensions <6 | =630 >30-120 |~ 120315 | =315-1000 | ~1000-2000 | =2000-4000 | = 4000
liear Toll. | +01 |20z | 403 | 05 | zo8 | 12 | ez | x3
0 (J L angular Toll. +1 | £30°| & 20 + 10" refered to the shortest side
2.5 dgesigned for R. De Salvo

Z4M n° 2

through holes
(fori passanti)

=&

TAMA PROJECT

N. Tama300.012

it

le

TAMA=SAS-TDWER—-300

DETAILS

arov. PROMEC 10-10-02

getails fron 000

replaces dr. Nutb.

7




Lo
Z 10
12 0
0
. . a
= i < 0.5 @30
X —
SHEENN
|
v /@ 0
- fﬁ‘
[QV VT s R I
S 22 |
Q 1(f
10.5
1
15 4.75
= 1
19
— < 4.2 n°12
!
30
| 0.5
7
4 ref. note date signature
[ N modifications
[ Lo
ﬁi, 11 3 | AIST 304 1:1 69 1 maraging 1:1
‘ 10 3 " 121 15 3 AIST 304 121
3 ° 25 ‘ ref. | pieces mat. and treatments scale ref. | pieces| mat. and treatments scale
@ 4 ° 2 mo /‘ 2 | General machining tolerances UNI 5307-63
Dimensions <6 =6-30| >30-120 | =120-315 >315-1000 =>1000-2000 | =>2000-4000 > 4000
[tel linear Toll. +0.1 | 0.2 +0.3 + 0.5 + 0.8 + 1.2 + 2 +3
< , . , R
o (‘j 4 o~ 4 angular Tol I. +1 + 30 + 20 + 10 refered to the shortest side
® designed for R. De Salvo
E@ TAMA PROJECT | 1 0300.013
e srov. PROMEC 10-10-02
TAMA=SAS—TOWER=300 |, v 000-022
‘ DETAILS replaces dr. Numb. A 3
|

] 2 L T T T 1T T 0 T 1T T 1T 1 1 5 6




boffom \:\ \:\ \{\ \:\ \%\ \;\ \3\
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ J ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ &
o218 s O 9 o o o o 9V 9 ¢ A -
4 % S S S % %Pj 7 4 e e o % A
\:\ \:\ \‘\ 11 \:\ ‘{‘ ‘;‘ \{\
| | i | I

T 50
- [ 8.5 N°60 holes
12 12
[SERL

308.5

122.5 200x7

80

©10.5 n°16 holes on the both sides @11 n°4 holes on both sides
(fori sui due lati) (fori sui due lati)

rer. note e stanarre
modi i cat fons
o o o o o
ol -4 ® = 2 -4 === @
2 = ~ ~ =

777772 8 |3 |AISI 304 L |[1:2
T ref. | olecss| mat. ang wreaments | scals ref. | oloces| mat. o treatments | scale
vrmreions [ <5 [som -0 [srevrs | =avsom | sromzoo | szoo-toon | =ame
o oo Tt [201 202 [ 203 | s0s | s0a | s12 | = )
@13 N°4 50 | - 213 N°4 s tan 21 [ 2w s | T rereced vo the et o
15 B 50 sosigres 1 R-_De Salvo
— 15 3@ | TAMA PROJECT [, 1om0300.014
Hitle oo PROMEC 5-01-03
TAMA-SAS-TOWER-300 [..... oo
DETAILS i A

|
2 3 4 N I I O O I I | T 85 Il [ I 0




[

15
<>

AAKAAU
‘)‘ 25

9o _ g ooy ] it ) EE _.Jevoe
=)
@
@10M n°8 through holes
n°3 groups at 120°
( fori passanti n°3 gruppi a 120°)
/. . .
(f/om passanti n°3 gruppi a 120°)
/ .
/
fé\ 2110 . N
n°3 groups at 120° i
|
@10M n°6 through holes at 60° \ @6M n°4 through holes
(fori passanti a 60°) L | n°6 groups at 60°
' (fori passanti n°6 gruppi a 60°)
Z |
=
i
=
<t ‘ et. rote e simonre
Lt modi fications
m |
|
8
4 |1 | aistos04 1:2
vor. |oiscse] ror. o wonimnts | seate | | ret. | ows| _mur. ons rearmoms | wte
Goreral g roterances L 550763
ormrviore [ =& [=630] =020 = 120-05 [ =310 | = voom-om | =200 | =m0
Ve tot1. [ zo |20 [ 403 | w05 | wos | siz i | o
oo tor._| 31 | zw] s | T raterat 1o e o vast siee
assigrea o R- De Salvo
1@ | TAMA PROJECT [, roros00.015
e arov. PROMEC 5-01-03
TAMA=SAS—TOWER—=300 |uwiic e 000
‘ DETAIL e | A1

3 3 7




< N} a Lo} r
) |
1 \ ! i o \ l A
: : . . .
o ! 1 f o T 1 1z
& . : 2 J Il .
?L i I o I 1] é S o2
! i ! | \ |
* \ \ \ 1 \
| L
| @400
|
QQ
|
B
c
D
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, o _1270° c
o
2
210M n°8 through holes -
n°3 groups at 120°
( fori passanti n°3 gruppi a 120°)
2.
F
@\ 2110
n°3 groups at 120° 6
H
@10M n°6 through holes at 60° \ @6M n°4 through holes
(fori passanti a 60°) L | n°6 groups at 60°
= (fori passanti n°6 gruppi a 60°) -
|
i
E i C Added holes 30-07-03
< et. rote o signarure
] ! modi fications 1
m |
|
Please check these hole 1600
i1
| |
i ‘ 4 | 1 | AISI 304 1:2 [
vor. [orecas]_rar. oo woormats | swte | | ret. | oreces] mur. o woomars | seate
| |
: : o a1 i rorraress W 5053
| | l e BT o B N e e e )
; ; Vrsor 1ot [ w0 [s02 | v0s | wos | wos | svz | sr | i3
AT J, o o a1 [zw] s | L0 ratersd 1o e shartest s
| | - oesignes - R- D& Salvo
| L e | 1@ | TAMA PROJECT [, roros00.015 L
title oraw. PROMEC 5-01-03
TAMA=SAS—=TOWER=300 |ateits4ram 000
DETAIL e | A1




—

X
Y=166.5

@30 n°3 ot 120°

80
57

9

Y‘GGM Y

232.5‘@1%

X=-250.5[2EM
Y=377.9

©6-8 through n°6

2571

421.7‘@@»4

~
N X:28947‘®6M
><:7329.7‘®6M - N 1=256.9
Y=176.9 N iy
! \ ;aeM‘x:aws
Y=197.
99.4|z6M 1971
9.9
\

X= 437‘®6M N
Y=159 X=206.8|@6M 5\
Y=173.6 T X

DEM |x=-314.1
Y:1/644 3

X=452.5/@6M
Y=28

| Xx=387.2|@6M
Y=2.9

(fori passanti)
@6M n°4 through holes
n°3 groups at 120°

(gruppi a)
292

(fori passanti)
Z12M n°4 through holes
n°3 groups at 120°
(n°3 gruppi a 120°)

X=-356.2|@6M

Y=-298.8
X=11.6 @
Y=-374 i N
~
@20 n°12 holes at 30° [ <o
= - 5 i X=17.6 ®—-—
232.5|@10M (n"12z fori a 30°) ' %M‘Y:—am.a

T

—202 |2 6M
Y=-405.9

Bem|x=66.1
Y=-448.5

R 385

DBM|X=356.2
¥=298.8

90

DEM|X=437
Y=-159

|
|
T
| |
o : :
& | |
| | Il |
v )’M/ i NOTE: ALL holes are through and taopped through
| iR . (tutti i fori filettati passanti)
1 \ M [
| R 265 |
i |
R 480 4
' et. rote e sianare
! modi fications
|
9.2[12 | AISI 304 111
9.1 6 | AISI 304 1:2
9 |1 | AISI 304 1:2
ver. | oteces| nor. ava weatmmts | saote | | rer. | oteces] mor. oo srearments | scate
Gerarar_mcnining rorerancas N 53075
Srmios [ <5 [sem] =300 [~ mas [ =ars-io0 | =000 | zo0<o0 | =40
oo o201 [s02 | 03 | 203 | sos | =12 | 27 | &3
oo |21 [ew] s | T10 rareed 1o u srrtast sie

€3@| TAMA PROJECT

oesigs e R. De Salvo

v fama300.016

TAMA-SAS-TOWER-300
DETAIL

i
T = | L
\

aror. PROMEC 12-10-02

detoiis trem 000

replocas or. .




15 4.3 n°3 through holes

(fori passanti)

60
40

j

see draw 022
I

see draw 022

42

—
| PR |

Z4M N° 3 29

@25.5

34

welded structure
(strufttura saldata)

>V To2dCTAW

15
[A] "
@6.35 '/ reamed

i i i (alesato)
° "

5D S

o NN

UC

=

~

Q

chanf.1X45
(smusso)

5 £ o —
rc -
_ 0
g:

o
°a
+ 0 T
bt
20
o ®
o

D 6M

-
M
l - AQ, w
| 7
m @3M n°5 through holes
= ; } FIM
v (fori passanti)
ref. note date signature
modifications
(reftificato)
ground 28 | 1 |a1st 304 131
g chamf. 0.5x45° 27 | 1 " 111
20.1] 1 |AISI 304 L 1:1
,,% ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, %,,,, 20 | 1 1:1
ref. | pieces mat. ond treatments scale ref. | pieces mat. and treatments scole
‘ 101.5 ‘
F 1 General machining tolerances UNI 5307-63
Dimensions <6 |=630]>30-120 [ =120-315 | =315-1000 | =1000-2000 | >2000-4000 | =400
lire Tolt. | +01 [x0.2 | 203 | 205 | o | stz | 2 | 3
angular Tol I. +1 +30" + 20° + 10" refered to the shortest side
designed for R. De Salvo
3@ | TAMA PROJECT [, ... 00 on
e arov. PROMEC 12-10-02
TAMA-SAS-TOWER-300
details from 001
DETAILS
roploces dr. Numb. A2
< [as] I O [ [=) L




30
218
14
$ [
48 o
3 10

Z4M through holes
(fori passanti)

30

£

@3M thr.holes *i"*' i i
wﬁ A W

15

i

F /T

b R R =g

25M
8 10
— = = T
13
— [
| a
T i 1. ~
[
D RN P L
[
L
I
ref. note date signature
.2 modifications
y J 29 3 ATST 304 1:1
e} 26.1 1 bronze B14 1:1
B 26 | 1 | peek 111
24 1 bronze B14 1:1
23 deleted 131 30 | 3 | AISI 304 1:1
5 ref. | pieces mat. and treatments scole ref. | pieces mat. ond treatments scale
|
Ganeral machining +alerances UNI 5307-63
Dimens ons <6 [=630]>30-120 [~ 120315 | =315-1000 | =1000-2000 | >2000-4000 | = 4000
lineor Toll. | +0.1 [#0.2 | £0.5 | 05 | so8 | 12 | x2 | 3
angular Toll. E + 30" + 20" + 10" refered to the shortest side
aesigned for R. De Salvo
€| TAMA PROJECT [, ,orvo0.010
e wov. PROMEC 12-10-02
TAMA=SAS=TOWER =300 |4 v 001
DETAILS
reploces dr. Nurb. A2

2 3 LT T T T 1T 1T 1T 1T T 5 6 7




214.5 252

242

5.5 n°4 holes
(fori)

thick 6

(spessore 6)

27

Nl
[ -

e

5

7.5 Q6M through holes T T
L5
\Z 26.5 through holes o
35M (fori passanti) B i
ol E +1— 2

55 |
55 15 70
—
i o 100
T ref. note date signature

(smusso)
chanf.1x45°

254

chanf. 1x45°
(smusso)

modifications

6 242
] 33-2 ATST 304

33.1

1
1
1
1

[NRINEINEIN

22

; @ ref. | pieces| mat. and freatments scale ref. | pieces| mat. ond treatments scale
o2 BTe)
2 - -6 NS
General machining falerances UNI 5307-63

.
- |
iy
N
=

Dimensions <6 [=630]>30-120 [~ 120315 | =315-1000 | =1000-2000 | >2000-4000 | = 4000

T oo o [wo w02 | 2o | o5 | soe | 212 |z | =

76.2 34

angulor Toll. +1 | £30') o0 + 10 refered fo the shortest side

aesigned for R. De Salvo

?9.5 _23.2 ‘E}{§ TAMA PROJECT |, 15n0300.019

J4M tread deep 15, trough holes orov. PROMEC 12-10-02

1W%AMA73A87TOWER73OO aetaits srom 003-004
DETAILS A 2

replaces dr. Nutb.

1 2 3 LT T T T 1T 1T 1T 1T T 5 6 7




@2.5M n°6 on both side

(su entrambi 1 lati)
| -
|
. ; I
—H- | =
| | i
\ | [ | \
7 |l | ¥ <
Il (f
-4 — ﬂ‘—— i - ‘k - 4
Il Il
|
Il (f
Il Il
|
Il (f
—he - [ —H 3
Il Il
U ! ‘ ; 9
i I @3M | o
I W 1 l/ @
I ! I
Il Il
Il - I
| ! l
| | I Q
| ‘ i N
Il Il
Il (i
l ! § ‘ |
I L DT o
‘ T 1 T T T 1 T —
L t L i L t L
[
— 25 f=— %1 2. 4%
)
<
™ ref. note date signature
modifications
n _ 38.1 6 peek 1:1
~ AIST 304 111
@5 © 12.4 SLE
75 N — - 5 36 | 3 |ARMCO steel 121
g}
N N 35| 6 " 131
T @ e iy Vo™ 34| 6 | peek 111
@ @ Mo e \ ror. | pieces| mor. an rreaments | scote | | rer. |pieces| mer. ona wrearments | scaro
~ X - [N [N i
o RN
: T L : T L i General machining tolerances NI 5307-63
T Dimensions <6 [=630]>30-120 [~ 120315 | =315-1000 | =1000-2000 | >2000-4000 | = 4000
o 'S A ) 4 @5M s torr. 20t [0z | sos | s0s | zow | stz | sz | e
[Tp] —= angular Toll. E +30" + 20" + 10" refered to the shortest side
6
17 dgesigned for R. De Salvo
,@, ,@, - 16 = @ TAMA PROJECT |, iqna300.020
—

orov. PROMEC 13-10-02

QL @ TAMA-SAS—TOWER=300 [oo o oo
DETAILS

replaces dr. Nutb.

1 2 3 LT T T T 1T 1T 1T 1T T 5 6 7




43

o
<
o [Te)
[=2]
[Tp)
(o]
o
< 5.2 N°6
w
30 i
w
RS 2
| j 3
28
—= 17
45

16.5 N°2 J/

(spesso 6)

60

thick 6 i 26.5 J5M
il "
~ -
[aN) —- R
| : 212.7
© - M R A
el e T 9
_ I | . S —
|
37.5 37.5
10x45°
120
ref. note date signature
modifications
37 | 3 |AISI 304 L 131
31| 3 |AISI 304 111
ref. | pieces mat. and treatments scole ref. | pieces mat. ond treatments scale

General machining talerances UNI 5307-63

Dimens ions <6 [=630]>30-120 [~ 120315 | =315-1000 | =1000-2000 | >2000-4000 | = 4000
lineor Toll. | +0.1 [#0.2 | £0.5 | 05 | so8 | 12 | x2 | 3
angutor Toil- | £1 | £30'| 420 4 10'  refered to tne shortest sids

£=}43| TAMA PROJECT

aesigned for R. De Salvo

v Tama300.021

title

DETAILS

orov. PROMEC 13-10-02

TAMA=SAS=TOWER =300 |4 v 005

replaces dr. Nutb.

7




aa) | [S) =) | L

4.3 n°3 through holes P4AM N° 3

\
—
(fori passanti)
o
i

5.5

60
34

129.5
50
42 <::> welded structure > 1072OGTAW
i (sfruttura saldata)
) i
thickness 8
~N
42 ~ (spessore 8)
o~
<

42 AZT

J4M n°4 through holes

(fori passanti)
a 5 24.3 N°6
90 T 8
— =
% ;7744444444W 220 3
@ L
N 441
we
2 | o) —f-
FF
. s R
™ 25.3
I
N ,/
N
AN
~
82 23 .
24.95
mounting forced
(montare forzato)
144
ref. note date signature
modifications
25 1 AIST 304 L 1:1
21.3 4 " 1i1
21.2 2 " 141
Q 21.1 3 . 111
R I N L 2
21 |1 " 111
ref. | pieces mat. ond treatments scale ref. | pieces mat. and treatments scole
General mochining foleronces UNI 5307-63
Dimensions <6 |=630]>30-120 [ =120-315 | =315-1000 | =1000-2000 | >2000-4000 | =400
— lineor Toll. | +0.1 0.2 | #0.3 | %05 | +o.8 | x12 | k2 | 3

angular Toll. 1 | £30°| £ 20 + 10 refered to the snortest side

designed for R. De Salvo

— e 42 1@ | TAMA PROJECT [, 100s00.00

N.

arav. PROMEC 13-10-02

title

TAMA=SAS=TOWER-300 [_ =,

DETAILS A2

replaces dr. Numb.

< [as] I O [ [=) L




|

/ @
> o
°
25
¥
Q
w
w
o
19.5

N
— . ~
211 on both side N -H-= ROSE
i (sui due lati) M M
| o
| o [fe)
| o
I = —
| 4@}» {b*
‘ - . i
! . .
I
I
I
| L
! .
| 162 n°2 pieces 3
} —=
} 205 n°1 piece 90
I
I
I
| — S NN~ ]
) ‘
o
) (=] (=S
) ) @
i welded structure
T (struttura saldata)
I
I
NN A
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
h e
-
ref. note date signature
40 modifications
—
R
T00L| 3 | AISI 304 1:2
32| 3 | AISI 304 L |1:2
13 B 1:2
o ref. pieces| mat. and treatments scole ref. pieces mat. ond treatments scale
o~
- Zr Sararal memnimg Tareranaes D 30753
~ i Dimensions <6 [=630]>30-120 [~ 120315 | =315-1000 | =1000-2000 | >2000-4000 | = 4000
oo 1o 2ot [woe [20s [ zes [ wow [ 22 | s: | =
10 | ! anguiar o | x1 | 230 ze0 1107 refered 1o o srarest side
|
R i n°4 at 45° aesiges fr R. De Salvo
: £3-@| TAMA PROJECT [ 1on700.000
23 L |
@ we lded structure - — TooL e arov. PROMEC 5-01-03
(struttura saldata) 28 TAMA=SAS=TOWER=300 |_ . . 600-00
DETAIL A 2
replaces dr. Numb.

2 3 LT T T T 1T 1T 1T 1T T 5 6 7




1 2 4 5
ref. note date signature
modifications
68 | 042 | space
67 | 042 | joint pin
66 042 | joint pin
65 | 042 | space
64 | 042 | clamp
S odded Iegend ref. | arow. odded Isgend

=&

TAMA PROJECT

designed for R. De Salvo

oss. nunb.1AMA31.041

detail

type

n°piec.

Screw’s table

T AMA-SAS-TOWER-3

ASSEMBLY CLAMP

arav. PROMEC 22-12-00

scate 1:2

replaces dr. Numb.

5




125.5

50.

68

90

210.5

w0
o
o
o
<
(@}
o
w0
o o
(@}
138 )
=
o
Q
ref. note date signature
modifications
68 3 UNT 3006/4 1:1
67 | 6 |stailess steel| 1:1
66 | 12 |stailess steel| 1:1
65 | 12 | UNT 9006/4 1:1
64| 6 | UNI 9006/4 1:1
ref. | pieces mat. and treatments scale ref. | pieces mat. and treatments scole
General machining folerances UNI 5307-63
Dimens ions <6 |=630]>30-120 [ =120-315 | =315-1000 | =1000-2000 | >2000-4000 | =400
e var. |20 [0 | 2o | w05 | wow | wie |z | =
angulor Tol . +1 + 30 + 20° + 10" refered to the shortest side
designed for R. De Salvo
j @ TAMA PROJECT v Tama300.042
e arov. PROMEC 13-10-02
TAMA=SAS=TOWER=300 | 4uis tron
CLAMPS reploces o Nunb. A2

5




UNI 9006/4
R 15

(@]

M
stainless steel

to press into position @
(montare forzato)
) 212.5 ) o

10
. 2190
212.5
R12.5 e
R15
o
M
o nore aare p——
UNI 9006/4 modifications
o
|
|
‘ [ ‘ ‘ 74 | 2 [uni so08/a | 111
‘ 73 | 2 |UNI 9006/4 | 1:1
(el ‘ T ref. | pieces| mat. ond treatments scale ref. | pieces| mot. and treatments scale
= |
~_ stainless steel General mchining tolerances UNI 5307-63
i i L Dinensions <6 |=630]>30-120 [ =120-315 | =315-1000 | =1000-2000 | >2000-4000 | =400
to press into position e tor 1 ior[wve [203 [ zos [ won [ w1z | sz [ o
@10 (montare forzato) cauior Toll. | £1 | 23] %20 £ 10 refered fo the shortest sice
designed for R. De Salvo
3@ | TAMA PROJECT [, o o0 oes
— sron. PROMEC 13-10-02
TAMA-SAS-TOWER-300
details from
DETAILS replaces dr. Nurb. A 2
1 ? T T T 7 T T T 7 4 5




I

20

50

300.5

plate 114X140x10

piastra
140
OL
B! e—
0
- o
o

thickness 6
spessore

46

@10M N°2

trough holes
fori pass.

plate 114x60x6

piastra

114

n°3 at 120°

]
=
|
=
<t
[
3]

L

[

20.5
50

welded structure
deftaglio saldato

@10M n°3 at 120°

38

matri

ce di

fori

Matrix of holes 25x25 mm

25x25 mm

chamf. 1x45°

rer. rote e simature
modi icat ions

40.1 6 |AISI 304 11

40 | 3 |AISI 304 1:2

70 [ 1 |UNI 3006/4 | 1:2

ret. | oisces| mor. arw weormemts | scate | | ret. | orocss| mor. ona wroomenre | acare

General_mcnining roierancas WL 530763

TAMA-SAS-TOWER
OPTICAL SHEET

-300

Srmios [ <5 [sem] =300 [~ mas [ =ars-io0 | =000 | zo0<o0 | =40

oo o201 [s02 | 03 | 203 | sos | =12 | 27 | &3

oz tor |1 [sw] 2o | T10 rareed 1o u srrtast sie
oesignes - R- D& Salvo

1@ | TAMA PROJECT [, 1ors00.000

Hite oraw. PROMEC 13-10-02

detai1a tram 001

[A 1

replocas or. .




R87.5

M
— R4.5 o —
R4.5 0.5 @ —]
— e
B =l= ! B

207

26,

225

240

81 1 ATIST 304 1:2

ref. pieces mot. and treatments scale ref. pieces mat. and treatments scale

— General machining tolerances UN[ 5307-63 —

Dimensions <6 =6-30| =30-120 | =120-315 =>315-1000 =>1000-2000 | =2000-4000 > 4000
linear Toll. +0.1 | £0.2 + 0.3 + 0.5 + 0.8 +1.2 +2 +3
angular Toll. +1 + 30" + 20’ + 10 refered to the shortest side

designed for R. De Salvo

14| TAMA PROJECT [ . .

N.

arav. PROMEC 10-11-02

T AMA—SAS—TOWER=300

MIRROR'S SADDLE

details from OO0

replaces dr. Numb.

7 71 'rTrUrrrr T ri1Trrrra




4 N} 4 o] r
59-51 | flat fillister head M2.5x8 3
l 58-57 | flat head M3x16 3
" 56 allen stand. cocket M4x16 12
- 55-57 | flat heod M3x16 3
T 54-55 | allen stand. cocket M3x10 2
51-53 | allen stand. cocket MAx12 3
& 49-50 | allen stond. cocket M4x10 4
] 49 allen stand. cocket Mex12 3
detail type n°piec.
b Screw’s fable
o L
Section B-B
/ <
2598 |
270° = — — — = — —— - — -—-—(>t- 90°
|
=
-
~
-
-
-
Q-
|
|
=
I
=}
T o
<
Section C
Note — Test assembly: Wedge must be fested with
a blade section of the same thickness of the blade
material. The wedge base must stick out 0.1 to 1.0
mm from the clomp surface
rer. nots e simonre
modi fications
55 | 027 [ spring holder
54 | 027 | spring clam 63 |029 | wedge
53 |026 | sofety stond 62 |032 | blode
52 | 027 | coil spool 61 [029 | blade’s clam
51 | 026 | safety ring 60 | 027 | 3 cups
50.1| 029 | magnet 59 |027 | LVDT primary
50 | 029 | magnet 58 | 027 | LVDT secondary
49 | 031 | magnet support 57 | 027 | 2 cup retainer
48 | 028 | blade’s ring 56 | 026 | spring’s clam
ror. | wor. accea 160ma rer. | aron. ooaed 1
| assigma o R De Salvo
il = @ LIGO PROJECT [, . ramasoo.o0s

"TAMA-SAS-TOWER-300

SMALL TOP FILTER

o PROMEC 6-01-03

ol 132

e | A1




357.5

90

?6eM

Section B-B

CTAY 3T 720

Section C

n°3 th
Nota:

GTAW

76-60 /N3 OTAW

(48
N

214 HT

r. holes at 120°

controllare che il

part.12 dis.012 sia L
inseribile con la corretta

tol leranza.

T zo=adCTAN

CTAY =T 7256

View D

n°3 pieces at 120°

(n°3 pezzi g 120°)

12 through

T GTAW
)
w0
=)
- o
<
70607 3 CTAW
Welded structure
(struttura soldata)
ror. oore e st
modi ¥ cations
48.5] 025 | magnet support
48.4] 025 | pendutum joint
[48.3| 025 | LVDT support 48.9 | 025 | backing strips
[48.2| 031] ferrule 48.8 | 025 | spring's support
48.1] 030 top plate 48.7] 026 [central cup
48 | 028] ring for blodes 48.6 | 025 | spoke
rer. | oron. aasea 1ooma ver. | aron. ooaed 1

=&

LIGO PROJECT

oesigs e R. De Salvo

ass. nuw.TAMA300. 024

"TAMA-SAS-TOWER-300

BODY OF FILTER

o PROMEC 6-01-03

ol 132

[A 1

replocas or. .

7



S
o
o~
(@]
o
—

Lo 3 [TF
i

a
(48N ©
N 2
4 220
%)
c — — =
‘ 227 ‘
' |
80
|
I -
|
| R5
3
i
|
. . ' ref. note date signature
to drill after welding g Fiootions
ificati
69‘ ’e - 45 - (forare dopo saldato)
D6EM N°2 48.8 6 |AISI 304 L 1:1
K“8.6 6 “ 1:2
48.5 3 “ 1:2
R 20 48.4 3 " 1:2
_ 48.3 3 " 1:2 | |48.9 6 |AISI 304 L 1:2
9 I ref pieces mat. and treatments scole ref. | pieces mat. ond treatments scale
‘ | < o
" o
T T m General machining talerances UNI 5307-63
| ‘ | @ 7’@ . Dimens ons <6 [=630]>30-120 [~ 120315 | =315-1000 | =1000-2000 | >2000-4000 | = 4000
} ‘} "N‘ I v linear Toll. +0.1 [£0.2 | £0.3 +0.5 ‘ + 0.B ‘ 1.2 ‘ +2 ‘ +3
T T angular Toll. +1 | +£30'| %20 + 10 refered to the shortest side
17.5 designed for R. De Salvo
35 49| LIGO PROJECT [, 1urosoo.ome

e o PROMEC 15-10-02

TAMA—SAS=TOWER=300 [ . v 024

DETAILS A2

replaces dr. Nutb.

2 3 LT T T T 1T 1T 1T 1T T 5 6 7




2.7 N°3
holes at 120°

215

we | ded

14.2
14.2
| @2 ne2
- |
ééﬁ&ﬂf 77777777777777777777777 %ﬁégas“‘*:
N
o
156 o
N
X
=
<
Q
ref. note date signature
modifications
56 | 6 AIST 304 1:2
53| 3 AIST 304 1:2
511 1 peek 1:1
51 1 AIST 304 1:2
48.7] 1 AIST 304 L 1:2
ref. | pieces mat. and treatments scale ref. | pieces mat. aond treatments scale
General machining tolerances UNI 5307-63
Dimensions =6 =6-30| >30-120 | =120-315 >315-1000 =>1000-2000 | =>2000-4000 > 4000
linear Toll. +0.1 | 0.2 +0.3 + 0.5 + 0.8 +1.2 +2 +3
angular Toll. +1 + 307 + 20' + 10’ refered to the shortest side
designed for R. De Salvo

=3-@| LIGO PROJECT

N.

Tama300.026

title

TAMA=SAS-TOWER-300

DETAILS

grow. PROMEC 15-10-02

details from

008-024

replaces dr. Numb.

6




342.8

246

chamfer 1x45°
(smusso)

| ight nickel plated

(nichelatura

leggera)

28

2

B =
@2 n°4 14
_ -
27 f
- it <

S| ™ N SR S
NEN T i T

2.5 5#3

2

3.

@44

22 n°3

D3M N°6

holes at 60°
(fori a)

Z2.5M N°3

holes at
(fori

120°
a)

D6.2 N°3

holes at 120°
(fori a)

@220

=

N holes at 120°
2 6.5
@l )

1

=

(smusso)

chanf.

2.5x45°

@3 N°3

22

n°2

,,é,,,,%

R
o =
ref note date signature
modifications
57 1 AISI# 304 11
55| 1 “ 1:1 60 | 1 |maraging 2:
54 1 " 1:1 59 1 peek 13
52 1 peek 1:1 58 1 “ 1%
ref pieces mat. and treatments scole ref. | pieces mat. ond treatments scale
General machining falerances UNI 5307-63
Dimens ons <6 [=630]>30-120 [~ 120315 | =315-1000 | =1000-2000 | >2000-4000 | = 4000
lineor Toll. | +0.1 [#0.2 | £0.5 | 05 | so8 | 12 | x2 | 3
angular Toll. E + 30" + 20" + 10" refered to the shortest side

=©

LIGO PROJECT

aesigned for R. De Salvo

n. Tama300.027

i

DETAILS

" TAMA=SAS—-TOWER-300

arov. PROMEC 15-10-02

details fron 008

replaces dr. Nutb.

I 2

7




< N} 4 o] o] r
N |
SN :
ST |
NN
\ \ \

Z5M n°2 thr. holes

(fori passanti)

84 plane
(piano)

76 plone

six group at 60°
(sei gruppi a 60°)

4x45°

24

R 285.5

900

11.5

scale 2:1

To insert a pin forced d=3x8
(inserire una spina forzata d=3x8)

Note: To mill affter welded on the body

(fresare dopo satdato sul

corpo)

modification radii

9-7-00

rof. note

e signaturs

modi fications

=

AISL 304 L | 1:2

ret. | oisces| mor. arw weormemts | scate | | ret. | orocss| mor. ona wroomenre | acare

General_mcnining roierancas WL 530763

Dimensions

T=s oo -oin] = 2o | =310 | =vam-zon | o | =

Vo vor w0 [0z [ s0s | sos | = os

e ie )

oz tor |1 [sw] 2o | e

raferad ta e snortast sice

£F+@| LIGO PROJECT

oesigs e R. De Salvo

v Tama300.028

"TAMA-SAS-TOWER-300

BLADE'S RING

arov. PROMEC 15-10-02

detoits tron008-024

replocas or. .




1 2 3 4 5
74 23 A
17 40 12.5 _
D 5e
3x45° © =
$ N 8.310.05
|
i © 74 o —
b 9]
o
R
S ) 3
Tel © . +
Q © \ & “Dgg
G+
0.
- B
T 5%
4}
e
Height to be cut fo fit blades
into slots as specified on sheet 8

chanf. 1.5x45°

(smusso)

2 8
= — =
16.5
D 4M .
2
¥ ref. note date signature
modifications
63 6 AIST 304 1:1
61] 6 “ 1:1
50.1 1 | ARMCO steel 1:1
50 | 1 " 1:1
: ref. | pieces mat. and treatments scole ref. | pieces mat. and treatments scale
General machining talerances NI 5307-63
—‘L Dimensions <6 [=630]>30-120 [~ 120315 | =315-1000 | =1000-2000 | >2000-4000 | = 4000
oaar o, [20.1 [z0 | 2o | w05 | xow | =2 |z | =3
angular Toll. E + 30" + 20" + 10" refered to the shortest side
aesigned for R. De Salvo
j @ LIGO PROJECT n. Tama300.029
arov. PROMEC 15-10-02

"TAMA-SAS-TOWER-300 [

DETAILS A
replaces dr. Nurb.

7




< N} 4 o] o]
A
B
0°
) 79.5 g 119.5
1 N°3 pieces at 120° N° 3 }Qroups at 120°
c
S
~.
b s
N
NN
o
L2007y
@520
E
8.5 N°3 holes
at 120° (fori)
r
&6M N°6 holes at 60°
G
Note: To drill after welding
(forare dopo saldato)
H
rer. ot e sianmnrs
1 modi fications
8. 1 Jarstsoa L [i:2
ver. | oteces| nor. ava weatmmts | saote | | rer. | oteces] mor. oo srearments | scate
Gerarar_mcnining rorerancas N 53075
Srmios [ <5 [sem] =300 [~ mas [ =ars-io0 | =000 | zo0<o0 | =40
oo o201 [s02 | 03 | 203 | sos | =12 | 27 | &3
oz tor |1 [sw] 2o | T10 rareed 1o u srrtast sie
assigma o R De Salvo
L - L
EF@| LIGO PROJECT [, tomso0.0%

title orow. PROMEC 6-01-03
TAMA=SAS~TOWER-300  |omure s 028
TOP PLATE OF FILTER repiocos . s ‘A 1
|
| 1> 1 3 1 1 1 T [ [ 1 1 1 [ 1 & 1 & 1 7



0°

123.5

|
N°3 pieces at 120° N°[3 kroups at 120°
|
|
|

-~
|
J
p
7
D5M N°3x3 7%\\\
VEREN
S AN
= \ / N

208

,\‘
2,

8M N3 holes at 120°
AN 8.5 N°3 holes

at 120° (fori)

2460 Note: To drill after welding

(forare dopo saldato)

S

180°
- - e T
modifications
[48.1 1 AISI 304 L 1:2
v [ree] o w vearers | e | [ [ o o v | e
e
rreos [< [-eme[=wo1m0 [ 2o | 3151000 | voe-zom | smoeoeen | 0w
Voo o[t [s02 | 203 | wos | zoa | =12 | =2 | o3
oo [ = [aw] 2o | 0 rereres 1o e et s
aesigea fr R. D& Salvo
€3-@| LIGO PROJECT [, 1aman0 05
peres waw PROMEC 6-01-03
TAMA=SAS~TOWER=300 | ¢ v 024
TOP PLATE OF FILTER A1
s
‘ \
1 2 3 T T T T [ T [ [ T 5 3 7

SOSTITUISCE IL MEDESIMO FILE PRECEDENTE




< S a o] Lo} r
A
116
B
we | ded
(saldato)
211 N°6
c holes at 120°
(fori)
D
\ 56
Vo see from side blades
AN {2/ (visto dal lato Iame)
\
\ \\
\
Ty
Al F
15
74 3 thick 4
l - 12.5
-
o
©

e

R6 n°3 at 120°
2x45°
20

Tool type 1t n°3 pieces

|
inox
130
15
[
25.4
5
l /

~ L
7

10
|
29

7777777 - |

2]

e
T rarees vo e servest s
type 3:

0.5x45°
40 2x453)) . e e stanate |
3 modi Ficat ions
Tool +ype 2: n°3 pieces inox 1255001
) 130 ) 15
5.4 5 43 | 1 | AISI 304
\L pe-2| 1 " .
(N ot [orecas]_rar. oo woormats | sote | | rot. | oreces] mur. o woomars | seate
® _ “?l e e e o
. S 4 . ormiors [ =5 [=es0[ =120 [ = zo-as | =3rs-1000 | =o0-zoo0 | 2000400 | = daum
X ®
! Vrsor o[ 2o [s02 | v05 | w03 | sos | sz
5 ‘ o tor | 11 [zw] = |
[
2x45°
Tool n°3 pieces inox

cesignea tor R- De Salvo
£F+@| LIGO PROJECT

L
w__ Tama300.031

ne arov. PROMEC 15-10-02
TAMA-SAS-TOWER-300
I

detai1a trom 008-024
DETAILS

reploces . turb. A




1 2 3 4 5
v
A <
/N 25.5
~
el |
i i
B
C
@8.1 reamed after hydro-cut
~
6.5
D
o~
L ~
6.5
3 (B)
X Y
0 32.5
69.572 31.66
123.71 28.11
F 150.799 24.88 Surface treatment: Electropolishing
204.937 16.80 and |ight nickel—-plating
2r2.589  4.53 ( Trattamento superficiale: Elettropulitura
2r1.90 3.88 e nichelatura leggera)
279.95 3.88
283.33 7 Termal freatment: Baking at 435°for 62.1] 3 | maraging 1:2
- 286.33 10 100 hours in argon atmosphere 62 | 1 | maraging 1:2
291 10 (Trattamento fermico: Riscaldamento a 135° ref. | pieces| mat. and treatments scale ref. | pieces| mat. and treatments scole
s O center per 100 ore in atmosfera di argon) Ceneral machining folerances UNI 530163
Dimens ions <6 |=630]>30-120 [ =120-315 | =315-1000 | =1000-2000 | >2000-4000 | =400
lineor Toll. | +0.1 0.2 | #0.3 | %05 | +o.8 | x12 | k2 | 3
angular Tol I. +1 +30" + 20" + 10" refered to the shortest side
designed for R. De Salvo
G

1| LIGO PROJECT [,

Tama300.032

arov. PROMEC 15-10-02

ref. note

TAMA-SAS—TOWER-300 [ e 008

date signature

mod i f i co‘r{oms

BLADE A2

replaces dr. Numb.

? T ]

LT T T 1T 1 1 71 4 5




4 ) o] o] r
£ \ % see draw. 002
f f ! i f
|
|
| see draw. 003
|
|
T : : T T T T T
T
| |
| |
| |
T T t : t :
o= ax! . see draw.038
@\) ! HFT W section A-A
; | | from draw.003 N
Section C-C ' : o
from draw.004 I I @
|
T = ]
i =
lsection a-a
|| from araw.004
|
|
‘ w
! 3
i 2
I ©
K M
| s
-
|
s
| .
| Section F-F
| from draw.001
|
|
wire 50 um tungsten|: ‘
o
wire 100 um tungsten 1 a
|
|
|
24
——
|
Section E-E
from draw. 001
. are e raretore
modi ications
12 | 016 | spacer roa
11 | 016 | spacer rod
10 | 026 | coit box
9 016 | clamp 88 | 037 | rod
8 | 037 | magnet support 73 | 032 | head wire
magnets 7 037 ] clamp 64 | 031 | vedge
5 | 022 | piate 60 | 037 | clom
4| 040 [ junction +o soring | | 40 | 040 | clam spring
- 3 015 | junction to filter 33 | 016 | blade spacer
2 |o15 [ stiffening rod 32 | 016 | cobling cores
60 ol len stand. socket M5x20 1014 | ring for loading 22 | 022 | plate
22 allen stand. socket M3xb vor. | won a0t e wer. | aron e 1o
E] allen stand. socket M5x20 8
7-8 allen stand. socket M4x12 4 cesignea ter A . Takamor i
3 allen stand. socket M&x16 16 E]F@ TAMA PROJECT [~ . pay 1300. 000
3 al len stand. socket MBx12 4
2 allen stond. socket M5x12 12 e srov PROVEC 7-01°03
- See drawings 001-003-004
detail Type n"plec. 9 PAYLOAD 300 wcae 112
Screw' s fable VIEW ALONG BEAM LINE I ‘A 1

[

7



Section B-B
from drow.003

coi |l box

)

Section D-D
from draw.005

&

Section B-B
from draw.000

BEAM LINE

T

P P
66 allen stand. socket M5x25 8
65 allen stand- socket M5x40 4
61 allen stand. socket M5x25 8
38-37 allen stand. socket M5x16 4
3717 allen stand. socket M5x16 4
34-14 allen stand. socket M4x10 4
19-18 allen stand. socket M3x10 12
14 allen stand. socket M4x16 8

detatl Type n"piec.

Screw’s table

Section B-B
from draw.000

X gl
intfermediate mass

e

mounted on the bottom

mirror 1.037 Kg

74

see draw.000 E%@{ 3
N

Top mass 14.06 Kg
Magnet box 1.28 Kg
Intermediate mass 1
Recoil mass 0.96 Kg

top mass

F =] see draw. 000

J%@

mounted on the top

nore

modi £ icationfs

[ 38 | 025 | clom
37 | 025 | spacer recoil mass

35 | 025 | transport rod 80 counterweight

34 | 025 |clamp wires 76 | 027 | screw

21 022 | rectangular spring 75 035 | comb

20 | 025 |suspens. magnet mass 74 deleted

19 029 | coil holder 72 | 032 | joint pin

18 | 028 |recoil mass 68 | 032 | support magnet

.91 Kg 17 | 023 |intermediote mass 67 | 032 | suspension wire

16 | 022 |clamp 66 [ 032 | screw

15 | 022 |clamp 65 | 040 | support picomotor

14 | 022 | magnet box 63 | 025 | wire cup

13 | 022 | spring block 61 016 | clamp

3 023 | counferweight 39 |025 | pin

S T S T

cesignea tor  A- Takamor i
@ | TAMA PROJECT [_. .. peyi300.001
pos arov. PROMEC 7-01-03
siaranre FAYLOAD 300 scote 1:2
ORTOGONAL VIEW TO BEAM LINE replocas . turb. ‘ A1




rof. drow. added 1egend ref.

arow. odded 1sgend

€=} | TAMA PROJECT

designed for  A. Takamor i

oss- umb. PAY 1 300. 002

note

date

signature

mod i ﬁcu‘r‘? ons

title

PAYLODAD 300
RING FOR LOADING

arav. PROMEC 6-10-02

scale 1:2

replaces dr. Numb. A

5




shelf

see draw. 000

E
\ / i
S——— /
AN / L
N/ = F
~<_ —
|
=
<< i
b
m
d 001 0 [
see raw.
S added legend ref. | orow. odded legend
designed for  A. Takamor i G
TAMA PROJECT oss. nub. PAY 1300, 003
e arov. PROMEC 6-10-02
PAYLOAD 300 -
ref. note date signature scale .
mod'\ﬁoaﬂioms TOP VIEW FILTER replaces dr. Numb. A2

1 ? LT T T 1T 1T 1 1T 1 11 4 5




shelf

[as] © [m] [} O
o
o P ¢ O 5| o =<
P tag ~o 2 0| o| o —
- - | 3 2 5| S &
! ! H 8 | 2 3|
- [} o |
| | IR
| | H < > 2 £
Lo a g ¢ =
- sl 2l Sl Y s
. § HEIR IR
T - s 18 el 8] 8 e
- - § g g § & ¢®
- ~.
- ~
~ . o . =
- ~. S 3 O
e ~ o
e N 7 = ”
(e 7 ~ Q =
c z 09 ~ S o o 2
— o ,/ Y R O =
. e
/ hel
. = : 2|78
. o g A F
5 : :
b 3 T | s
- ] = O
— ° . =
T < | 2&
Sl >
o <
o : a3
» m@. =
@ g
o - . °
c % 2 H
o)
c

centre

seg draw.000
see draw.000




300
390

W D
= —
—
|
=
(26 =
N 0
m
ref. note date signature
modifications
28 031 | blade
27 | 031 | side blade clamp
26 | 027 | top mass
25 1029 | coil
24 029 | transport clamp
23 | 031 | center blade clamp 69 | 032 | support magnet
ref. | arow. added legend ref. | orow. odded legend
designed for  A. Takamor i
27 allen stand. socket M4x25 8 ‘E’@ TAMA PROJECT ass. rumb.  PAY 1300. 005
25 allen stand. socket M3x10 24
23-27 | allen stand. sccket M5x16 12 titie oo PROMEC 6710702
: . —° PAYLOAD 300 .
detail type n°piec. scale 132
7 TOP MASS
Screw’s fable roplaces dr. Nonb. A
I I ] 4 5




o

C
D
2 — Ring UNI 7434-5
E ref. note date signature E
modifications
31 024 | pin
30 | 024 |mirror adjustment jig
29 | 024 | knob
ref. draw. added legend ref. draw. added legend
designed for A . Takamor i
{}@ TAMA PROJECT | oyi300.006
F F
Tite drav. PROMEC 6-10-02
20 orub serev 4 PAYLOAD 300
29 grub screw 16 scale 132
detail Type n°piec. TDOL ‘ A 3
Screw's table replaces dr. Numb.

7 71Tt TrUrrrr T rvri1rrr T




4
T
I
i
A i : : A
i i i
! | i
! [ i
! | i
1 i i
ﬁ nE E
B L]
| ]
B B
C C
D D
E ref. note date signature E
modifications
62 | 024 |transport clamp
36 024 |fransport clamp
35 025 |fransport rod
ref. draw. added legend ref. draw. added legend
designed for A . Takamor i
34@| TAMA PROJECT [_ " 0
F F
Tite drav. PROMEC 6-10-02
62 | len stand. socket M5x25 4 PAYL DAD 3 OO
36-62 | len stand. socket M5x2% 4 scale 132
detail Type n°piec. TDOL ‘A 3
Screw's table replaces dr. Nurb.
|
7 71Tt TrUrrrr T rvri1rrr T



< a Le] r
o
&
o
)
&
=
bl .
l | | ,\:t:w(S
[#] 1] L k.
o ;
g [ 1o 1SN e, ]
560
600
. e P ot
modi ications
70 [ 018 [support pin
46 020 | guide
45 [ 018 [mirror support
44 | 019 | support bar
43 | 018 | support bar
42 020 [ joint plate 71 |o1e | support bar
rer. | won aa0s e wer. | aon e 1o
7 allen stand. socket MBx45 4
50-51 | allen stand. socket MI0x30 4 cesigrec oA Takamor 1
49 allen stond. socket M8x25 32 E]F@ TAMA PROJECT [ .. voyi300.008
6 allen stand. socket M5x25 3
45 al len stand. socket Mex45 4 it oo PROMEC 6-10-02
detail Type n"plec. PAYLOAD 300 wcae 112
Screw’s fable MOUNTINGS T0OL eptcas ., . [A1
3 7




600

FIRST STEP

+ | e

modi £cations

58 | 021 | spacer

57 | 021 | spacer

51 | 017 | base

50 | 018 | rammer’s rod

49 | 020 | joint rod

48 | 019 | rammer’s rod

47 | 019 | rammer’s rod

ror. | won. autea 1eoena rer. | oo os0es 1qens

aesignaa o A- Takamor 1

1@ | TAMA PROJECT [ .. say1300.008

arov. PROMEC 6-10-02

PAYLOAD 300 scote 132

MOUNTING’S TOOL ‘A 1

repramas or. oo

2 3 5 3 7



A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
1

- - P [T

ariear

53 | 021 |end stop

52 | 021 71 mas ppor t|

e | o pwy— o o e

cesignea tor  A- Takamor i
€@ TAMA PROJECT [, _ sovisononn | |
"""""""" PROMEC 6-10-D2
PAYLOAD 300 o 132
MOUNTING'S STEP raplacas dr. Murb. ‘A 1
Il

3 5 3 7



SECOND STEP

rof. note e signaturs.

modi £cations

56 | 020 | spocer
55 | 021 |recoil support
54 021 | spacer

rer. | oron. aasea 1ooma ver. | aron. e 1eaera

aesignaa o A- Takamor 1

1@ | TAMA PROJECT [ . payi300.01:

arov. PROMEC 6-10-02
PAYLOAD 300 acole 132
MOUNTING’S TooL ‘A 1

Tine

replocas or. .

3 5 3 7



i
=1

THIRD STEP

ot rore e stanaturs

modi £ications

ror. | won. autea 1eoena rer. | oo os0es 1qens

aesignaa o A- Takamor 1

€3@| TAMA PROJECT

ass. . Py 1300.012

nnnnn PROMEC 6-10-02
PAYLOAD 300 scote 112
MOUNTING’S TOOL ‘A 1

replocas or. .

Tine

[ 7



Lo} r
rof. note oote signoturs.
modi fications
59 | 029 | cover
rof. | aron. oued legsno rer. | aron. oaaeo 1egena

=&

TAMA PROJECT

aesignaa o A- Takamor 1

ass. nuw. PAY1300.013

Tine

PAYLOAD 300

MOUNTING’S TOOL

aror. PROMEC 6-10-02

scate 132

replocas or. .

[A 1

7




CTAW >~ 5575 CTAW 55733
\
l ! i ! ‘
I ?H ‘ W I?H H‘»\ ]
H \ H | H i H <
T 1
\ 3
@5.5 n°3 at 120° i 3
: @5M n°12 holes at 30°
1 (fori)
F5M n°6 holes
(fori)
@488 -
PR @360

264

2524

@6eM N3 at 120°

157

a6 n°4

1 1

AIST 304 L

ref. | pieces

mat. ond treatments

scale ref. | pieces| mat. and treatments scole

General machining tolerances UNI 5307-63

Dinensions <6 |=630]>30-120 [ =120-315 | =315-1000 | =1000-2000 | >2000-4000 | =400
lire Tolt. | +01 [x0.2 | 203 | 205 | o | stz | 2 | 3
angular Tol I. +1 +30" + 20" + 10" refered to the shortest side
designed for  A. Takamor i
£3-@| LIGO PROJECT [, poyi300.014

title

note

date signature

mod\'ﬂoaﬁops

PAYLOAD 300
DETAILS

arov. PROMEC 6-10-02

geroils fron 000

replaces dr. Numb.

5




74
76

— =] ="

we | ded

=

Lo
ref. note date signature

modifications
3 4 AIST 304 L 11
2 6 AIST 304 L 11
ref. pieces mat. and treatments scale ref. pieces mat. and ftreatments scale
General machining tolerances UN[ 5307-63

Dimensions <6 =6-30| =30-120 | =120-315 =>315-1000 =>1000-2000 | =2000-4000 > 4000
linear Toll. +0.1 | £0.2 + 0.3 + 0.5 + 0.8 +1.2 +2 +3
angular Toll. + 1 + 30" + 20 + 10" refered to the shortest side

3@ | TAMA PROJECT

designed for

A. Takamor i

N.

pay300.015

title

grav. PROMEC 7-01-03

PAYLOAD 300

defails from

000-001

DETAILS

replaces dr. Numb.

BE

4




16

4.25 R1.25 N
! sphere ~

®

l/ oM ref. note date signature
| ; modifications

331 4 AISI 304

13
K :

T 30 32 |16 | peel 2
12 | 2 | AISI 304 4

" 4

1

1
1
il
1
1

9 |4 " 61| 4 | AISI 304 101
95.4 ref. |pieces| mat. and treatments scale ref. | pieces| mat. and treatments scale
i | | Goneral masnining rolaraees N1 30763
mn i Dimens ions <6 |=630]>30-120 [ =120-315 | =315-1000 | =1000-2000 | >2000-4000 | =400
o {f}H bl A8 oo o1 2o w0 | 201 | wos | woe [ 2z [ 2z | o
F I ! ! I i wauior Toll. | 21 | 23| =20 10 refered fo the shortest side
T T
T designed for  A. Takamor i
. @ | TAMA PROJECT [, .o, 500.016

title arov. PROMEC 6—10-02

PAYLDAD 300 dgetails fron 000-001

DETAILS A2

replaces dr. Numb.

1 ? LT T T 1T 1T 1 1T 1 11 4 5




300

300

128.5

1
e

| o8m N4

I o
z
1 1 _
,@,7 7,®,7
| |
PD5M-15 N°6
i
bl 20
N B
120
|
i
i
i
i
i
NS *
' | '
| 1 |
. | .
| 1 |
' | '
| i |
N B N wn
,,,,, 1 _ - @
|
: !
' | '
| ;
0530
0600

$10.5 N°
|
216.5 N°4

20

ref. note date signature
modifications

51 1 UN19006/4 1:2

ref. | pieces| mat. and treatments scale ref. | pieces| mat. and treatments scale

General machining talerances UNI 5307-63

Dimens ions <6 [=630]>30-120 [~ 120315 | =315-1000 | =1000-2000 | >2000-4000 | = 4000
s torr. 20t [0z | sos | s0s | zow | stz | sz | e
onguior Toil- | £1 | £30'| 20’ £ 10 referad fo the shortest side
designed for  A. Takamor i
i@ TAMA PROJECT |, ,oyi300.017
titre orov. PROMEC  6.10.02
PGY load 300 dgetails fron 009
DETAILS A2

replaces dr. Nutb.

7




chamfered 0.5
(smusso)

—=

52

(fori passanti)

D6M N°4

28.5 N°2

5.5 N°2
through holes

through holes
(fori

80

Q8M N°4

through holes

passanti)

107.5

220

492

300

‘ 5.5 through holes ‘
/L /L

020 N°2

@8M N°4

rof. note date signature

through holes
n / \1\ ‘ " [}
- % % N |
Lol '
H |
Il i
T

modifications D

| | 70 UNI 9006/4

|
|
i
1 f 1/ 4 Ik
0 ‘ ‘ ‘ 50| 4 | uni 9006/4 |1
L: ‘ 110 | 45 | 1 | un1 9006s4 | 1:
30 43| 2 | un1 so06/a |1t

ref. | pieces

ol

NN N =

71 2

mat. and treatments scole ref. | pieces

UNT 38006/4 1:2

mat. ond treatments scale

General machining talerances UNI 5307-63

Dimensions <6 [=630]>30-120 [~ 120315 | =315-1000 | =1000-2000 | >2000-4000 | = 4000

oo o =0t w02 [ 2o | o5 | sow | =12 | =2

Tt T
I 1
Aéﬁ 1 1 angulor Toll. +1 | £30') o0 + 10
I 1
il i

o

referad fo the shorfest side

=

aesigned for  A. Takamor i

TAMA PROJECT [ .o, 300.018 E

B8EM N° 2
through holes title oov. PROMEC  6.10.02
(fori passanti) PGY load 300 getails fron 008 -009

DETAILS A2

replaces dr. Nutb.

2 3 LT T T T 1T 1T 1T 1T T 5 6 7




2 3 4 5
560
280 ‘
o
M
G |
|
| [ S, |
| NI T NRTTT ;
1 NN NG 1
1 NRIRNIND 1
i T T ‘
i
60
. 5.5 8.5
8.5 5.5
o | L
1 |
I | I
| N Fov—— B
i L ? 2 i
| I T
I
15 @10 25 210 15
— =
560
50
—
o _ 40 L
D8M N°4
O
| | |
I — 7 1 e
e ! i —
T f T
I mT i
_71.5 405
| ‘
i i i i i i
5 HE | i
e Ll \1\ i \1\ L]l
I i
B8M N°2
155 250
58,5 D5M-20 N°2 8.5
= _— 1 through holes
rough holes i )
(fori passanti) (fori passanti)
w
2|4 ¢ 514
™ F @ ,é)ﬁ |
. | | | ‘ | T
15 165 200 165
e
560
48 | 2 | UNI9006/4 |1:2
47 | 2 | UNI9006/4 |1:2
44 | 2 | UNI9006/4 |1:2
ref. pieces mat. ond treatments scale ref. pieces| mat. and treatments scole
General moonining folarances UNI 530763
Dimens ions <6 |=630]>30-120 [ =120-315 | =315-1000 | =1000-2000 | >2000-4000 | =400
oo o1 2o w0 | 201 | wos | woe [ 2z [ 2z | o
angular Tol I. +1 +30" + 20° + 10" refered to the shortest side
designed for  A. Takamor i
1@ | TAMA PROJECT [, 0. 500,010
e arov. PROMEC 6.10.02
ref. note date signature PGy ‘ OGd BOO details from 008—-009
modificatidns DETAILS roplaces dr. Nurb. A2
\ |
? I T T T T 1T 1T 1 1 4 5




1 2 4 5 i
@5.3 N°3 -5
12 through holes
. (fori passanti)
SN 5 0 & & @<
‘ ; I I j DE5M-12
L\
8
2 — 015
I~
30 104 104
268
100 30 45 15 @8.5 N°4
‘ 50 ‘ 40
i ‘ ‘ thickness 8
Ts} ‘ ‘ (spessore)
o ‘
Ll —
: g
M y (=]
o
I @ 8
o y
=} o
— w
o [Egl
[Tp) M
thickness 8
o
(spessore) 2
8 3 o ref. note date signature
T modifications
100
15
56| 2 | UNI9006/4 1:1
30 43| 4 | UN19006/4 | 131
46 | 2 UNIS006/4 1:1
42| 4 | UNI9006/4 1:1
rif. pezzi mat. e trattamento scale rif. pezzi mat. e trattamento scale
o
E Tolleranze generali di lovorazions UNI 5307-63
Dimensioni <6 [=630]>30-120 [~ 120315 | =315-1000 | =1000-2000 | >2000-4000 | = 4000
tor et |0 |20z | 2o | w05 | wow | =12 | xe | =
Toll. angolari E +30" + 20" + 10" riferito al lato piu corto
‘ ciiente A+ TOKamor i
@] TAMA PROJECT [, .0, 300,020
268 — sis. PROMEC 6.10.02
;
Payload 300 sort. 0 008-009-011
DETAILS i A2
1 2 T T I I T T 5 6 7




thickness 10

D6.4N°2

N

52

12
24

Note: Assembly parts 52. 54, 55 on

reference flat surface.

(gssemblare part. 52, 54, 55 con
riferimento al piano inferiore)

A=A

w{)ﬂ\@

L

= thickness 10
(spessore)

120°

v
<

6.4 N°2

Oy
a7

4.8 N°2

flaring holes
(fori svagsati)

o
LW’V//X‘W

Tl eer
%

o=

thickness 4

(spessore)
5.3

T
] 7
®

25

(

ZoM-12 N°2

flaring holes
fori svasati)

40 Q2.7
ref. note date signature
modifications
57| 2 teflon 111
55| 1 UNI9006/4 1:1
54 | 2 UNI9006/4 1:1
53| 2 UNI9006/4 1:1
52 | 1 UNI9006/4 1:1 58 | 2 | feflon 1:1
rif. | pezzi| mat. e trattanento scale rif. | pezzi | mt. e trotromento scale
I
! Tolleranze general i di lavorazione UNI 5307-63
Dimensioni <6 [=630]>30-120 [~ 120315 | =315-1000 | =1000-2000 | >2000-4000 | = 4000
Yo tosw T |20t [z0z [ 205 | 2es | sow | sz | sz | &3
Toll. ongolari | £1 | £30'| + 20 £ 10 riferito al lato piu corto

=&

A. Takamor i

cliante

TAMA PROJECT

N Pay1300.021

titolo

¢is. PROMEC 6.10.02

Payload 300 sort. sl 009-010-011

DETAILS A2

sost. i1 N.




2 3 4 5 6 | i
6 16 12.5 132
25 N°3
ZAM N° 8 ZAM N° 14 ’é
13 on both side
(su due lati)

13 on both side
l (su due lati)
i

\®®®

0

1
} T T ‘ I I ! o !
b i 4 | - ! 5 “
! @aM N° 4] on both side ! | ! | g
w | | : | : 36
o | I(su due lati) | | i |
© ! ‘ ! © ‘ . ‘ R
@ ! — i ! B 10 [ 10 ; A
| | |
i . | |
! i ! ) 16 1
! Ry J 120 ! ‘ (spigoli vivi sbavati) [1e.1 1 2
i I i é J@ # @L J@ 16.2 3
i i i !
I . I i
| | * |
129 5 ‘ 157 |
20 28
_ -
5 122x58x5 N°2 @2.6 N°2 10 14
5.6 5.
e f=—
—r ‘ e 2\ 41 70 41 ‘ s iy T ?
Ll Lol | Lol Ll l/ hal 7\ ‘ ! i o
\ \ ‘ \ \ \ % 5 L/ o {b i {b
: ~ S - N N ; @3M e 7
= : 1 T 4 | | \\
M ! [ 6
| 5.6 ‘ 3.2 s Ae T
i ‘ ‘
i 163.2 16
! 0 4.3 N°2
\ 0.3 N
i ﬁ% 22.6 ¥
[Xe)
| | o
i 157x58x5 N°2 ! |
i © L@3.2
: | @ | =z [
© 0 e _ 70.6
1
\ .
i thickness 2 thickness 2 -
i (spessore) (spessore) ref note date signature
' modifications
[ - 22.6 - 3.2
\
i L L 16 | 8 AISI 304 1:1
i T T 15 [4+4 | AIST 304 1:1 22 | 4 AIST 304 11
i - T - 14 |1 | sus 403 1:1 || 21 | 4 |phosphor bronze | 1:1
! 13 14 UNIS006/4 1:1 16.2] 8 AIST 304 1:1
1 ‘ E 5 8 AIST 304 1:1 16.1 8 AIST 304 11
[ ! /W@TAW rif. | pezzi| mat. e trattamento scole rif. | pezzi mat. e trattamento scale
i .
. typical °
NI j NI P 25 N°2
1L Ll ; Ll 1L Dimensioni <6 [=630]>30-120 [~ 120315 | =315-1000 | =1000-2000 | >2000-4000 | = 4000
; ﬁ 20 h tor et |0 |20z | 2o | w05 | wow | =12 | xe | =
\L Toll. angolari +1 +30" + 20" + 10" riferito al lato piu corto
alé‘ ‘ ciiente  A. Takamor i
o T @J 5| TAMA PROJECT [, poy1300.022
T 7 T sis. PROMEC 6. 10.02
_ 5 - m. ol nea Payload 300 oart. s 000—001
(spigoli vivi sbavati) 11 nea DETAILS P A2
|
1 2 3 LT T T 1T 1T 1T 1 1T 71 5 6 7




@3 n°4 holes
(for i)

%
{b‘
&

[ Thickness | I

s | 4
77@ ‘Pieces N.‘we ‘ 9 ‘

45

5.4 n°4

|

|
110
—

&5M n°4 holes

@6 n°4 fthrough holes =

(fori passanti)

@5M n°8 on both side

(su entrambi 1 lati)

40 i . oD
— LI & I G5M n°3
o e e 25M n°4 f

l | . | AL [
& | fl 0 Sl

g R i i N % _
g ah Y | ¢
i b i) T ‘
ki o ‘ P =
I I ! ! A

n°8 on symmetric side

( n°8 simmefrici sui lati)

@
J
B -
i 37.5 B-B &
T 21 58 21
13
_ L
A o
@ 2
h3 =
|
T rer. note e sianerrs
i modifications
|
=
|
T 17 |1 UNI 3006/4 1:1
! 6 52 | AISI 316 1:1
10 v, | oerzt| vor o woraeme | seate | | rire | owrt| ot o worrammte | seats
|
Toaran pewrall a1 vmaraone Wi 50753
| 2ts vmeion [ <5 [=e] -0 [=reo-ais | 3is-io0 | =1o0m-zo0 | ~aam-ion | = om0
Yo tmeort 201 (02 [ 203 | wos | wos | w1z | zz | &3
© ot agoiort |21 [ sw] s w T e wopu e
- stients  A. Takamor i

=&

TAMA PROJECT |, oayi300.023

Titaln

ais. PROMEC 6.10.02

Payload 300 et an 001

DETAILS A1

sast. 10

9 | 10




N
(N
N
[oa}

44

25 N°4 6
30 reamed 3
(alesato)

D5M-12 N°2

[

sl ;
paliat

%F
—eq4—

5

s
S

-

@4M n°2 trh.hol.

-
2TAS

50

5
65

i ‘ "
22 Mﬁ T
I
95
125
+ X
l GTAN >3 l
{E: i +2y.p5100\ Q}
I B s e o

\
i

110 5.3 N°4 A
o
. I
|| chamfered 0.5 reamed
B (smusso) (alesato)
f=—
29.5 0.75
12 =
— [T
\L ref. note date signature
B-B A=A 216 8 L modifications
w
| 3.5 - S
: — 36 | 2 | UNI9006/4 111
o 31 AIST 304 211
S 50.1)20 | AISI 304 121
30 | 1 ALST 304 11
29 |8 bronze 2:1 || 62| 2 | UNI9006/4 1:1
53 . 2 rif pezzi mat. e trattamento scale rif. pezzi mat. e trattamento scale
59 Tol leranze general i 1 lovorazione UN1 530763
Dimensioni <6 [=630]>30-120 [~ 120315 | =315-1000 | =1000-2000 | >2000-4000 | = 4000
(alesato) Toll. lineori | +0.1 [20.2 | £0.3 | 205 | w08 | 12 | x2 | 3
@h@m{ered O . 5 Toll. angolari E +30" + 20" + 10" riferito al lato piu corto
i A. Takamor i
(smusso) @ cliente
B == TAMA PROJECT [, payi300.024
||— s ais. PROMEC 6. 10.02
A Payload 300 sort. g1 006—-007
— DETAILS L A 2
1 2 3 T T T 7 T T




=

22
I

|

,,,ﬂzE,,,

8 chamfer
IS
(smusso)

light nickel plate

(nichelatura leggera)

1x45°

-

ia}

ol

!

=

|
13

4 2
§=

chamfered 0.5
(smusso)

2 3 5 6 i
32.5
R Yy 4 chamfered 1
= 26 95.3 02 38 ®W2:8'15 (smusso) i
FF : /]
[t}
Q

= 12
@© o
Q —
206 Q
=
o chamfered 0.3
o /
(smusso)
Q Q
=l =+
180
ref. note date signature
modifications
38 |2 UNT 9006/4 1:1
37| 2 UNT 3006/4 131
35 |2 AISI 304 1:1
34 |2 UNT 39006/4 1:1 63 | 1 maraging 2:1
20 | 4 AIST 304 1:1 |39 |2 AIST 304 11
rif. pezzi mat. e trattamento scole rif. pezzi mat. e trattamento scale
Tolleranze general i di lavorazione UNI 5307-63
Dimensioni <6 [=630]>30-120 [~ 120315 | =315-1000 | =1000-2000 | >2000-4000 | = 4000
tor et |0 |20z | 2o | w05 | wow | =12 | xe | =
Toll. angolari E + 30" + 20" + 10 riferito al lato piu corto

=&

ciiente A. Takamor |

TAMA PROJECT

n. Pay1300.025

titolo

¢is. PROMEC 7.01.03

Payload 300
DETAILS

eort. a0 001007

sost. i1 N.

(®al




@5.5 n°4

202.5

202.5

<
o
]l g 3
23M n°3
D5M N°16 23M n°3 @26.1 n°8 on 4 side ©@5M Nn°8 on both side

on both side (n°8 su 4 P (su due lati) 5.4 n°8
(su due lati) 5
! oro @32 typical |
; .
@ i
3 |
= .

i
i
I
<+ |
® B }
- i 2 ol
g I a
o ) |
~ ;
Rs
| |
| T
| 120
161
316 15 330
All holes on both opposite sides Al'l holes on both opposite sides

(tutti 7 fori sul lati opposti) (tutti i fori sui lati opposti)

chamf. 5x45°

390

—
494

rot. rote e aignars

modi £ications

101 |AISI 304 L [1:2

ret. | oisces| mor. arw weormemts | scate | | ret. | orocss| mor. ona wroomenre | acare

o o T e
w0 Oirersios [ =5 =630 ~30-120 [ 120315 | =315-1000 | =1o0p-2uun | =2000-000 | = samo
oo o201 [s02 | 03 | 203 | sos | =12 | 27 | &3
oz tor |1 [sw] 2o | T10 rareed 1o u srrtast sie
T cesignea tor  A- Takamor i
1@ | TAMA PROJECT [, poy1300.006

arov. PROMEC 6-10-02

Tine

PAYLOAD 300 setits tron_DOO
DETALL ‘A 1

replocas or. .




< Sl a o] Lo} r
A
chamf. 0.5x45°
300
250
12
@5 deep 12 n°4 8
(profondo)
g
s [ @BM n°2 thr. holes c
T (fori passanti)
n°4 thr. holes
@5M n°8 thr. holes
(fori passanti)
& -
D
30
30
42 -
42 |
’(m
E LI l
3 | NN N
s i i T E
o -t I ' 4 h
; Nmm TR I
NN NN
T T N
212"
D4M n°8 on both side |
(su focce opposte) D14M
110 . 110 )
15 A =‘“”Jﬁ
fa— . 12
e i ) pme —T F
| —— T N SR
Ll Lld L | <+ | ‘ T
@5M n°12 thr. holes | < ‘
100.5 - L
&
3
= 12 —
o 2
0 12
< —
T G
9 [Thickness [40 [ 20 [10 ] 5 |
o o
- [Pieces N. [4 [ a]a]a]
sez. A
£ L .?N
*?* e
@8M n°4 thr. holes
I o
@5M n°8 thr. |holes i ~
(foF assant At
tP e+ Vil + S H
‘ 80 \ 80
@5M n°4 through holes ! ' '
(fori passanti)
) 300
5
4# | T
o T T T modi fications I
¢ s | |
kS *‘T 4
Ti@ /f /+ = T\ 4
- 76 |16 | AISI 316 101
| . . . 6.1] 16 | AISI 304 1:2
_N°8 on opposite side 26 | 1 | UNI 9006/4 |1:2 =
(su facce opposte) ror. | ofeces| mar. ana weatments | scoto | | rer. | oieces| mor. ona weotments | scate
@3 n°6 on opposite side 110 | 110
@4M n°4 on opposite side General_micnining folerances NI 550763
ormiors [ =5 [=es0[ =120 [ = zo-as | =3rs-1000 | =o0-zoo0 | 2000400 | = daum
Vrsor 1ot [ w0 [s02 | v0s | wos | wos | svz | sr | i3
o tor | 11 [zw] = | T10cateed ta i sortact e
oesignes or A Takamor 1 i
1@ | TAMA PROJECT [, ooy 1300.007
title orow. PROMEC 6-10-02
PAYLOAD 300 i
details srom 005
DETAIL e | A1
|

7



39 10

23m N°4

DAM n°4 at 90°

@3M at 120°
n"4 groups

5M n°12

25

(su due lati
on both side|
@4M

o%

at agssembly use 1.25 mm shim
for positioning part 11 on
center of weight

- e o
modifications
20.5
on both side 1B 1 UNI 9006/4 11
(su due lati) ~
) er. [ovoee]_mer. o weomrs | soms | | vor | o] r- s rosmarrs | sete
| Coeral i ot N1 59053
oimrsions [ <& [=e0]~-120 [=va0-31s | =ars-tuen | =roou-zomn | =aoon-iam | o
:@m Voo Tott. 201 [402 | x03 | s0s | w08 | sz | = )
oo T | +1 [rw] s o T rees o v
cesignea for A Takamor {
€3-@| TAMA PROJECT [ 01500028
title oo PROMEC 6-10-02
PAYLOAD 300 atoits ron 001
DETAIL [——— A2
Il
2 3 N I I O O I I | 7 8 9 | 10




@3.2 N°3 at 120°

2125.2

82
2

|

|

|

|

58

12

22

@3.2 N°3 at 120°

38

22

213.9
N
HO)
QT
17.5
— ] IS
ref. note date signature
modifications

59 | 1 PvC 1:1

25| 8 peek 1:1

24 | 4 | UNI 9006/4 111

19 | 4 peek 1:1

rif. pezzi mat. e trattamento scale rif. pezzi mat. e trattamento

Tolleranze generali di lavoraziona UNI 5307-63

>30-120 [ = 120315 | =315-1000_| =1000-2000 | >2000-4000 | = 4000

Dimensioni <6 >6-30
o et | =0t [z0w | xo | wos | ses | sz | +e | =
Toll. angolari E +30" + 20" + 10" riferito al lato piu corto

=&

TAMA PROJECT

ciiente  A. Takamor i

n. Pay1300.029

titolo

Payload 300
DETAILS

¢is. PROMEC 6.10.02

port. 0 001 -005-013

[a 2

sost. i1 N.




1 2 3 4 5 6 i
6 <
)
5 e §
8 , 5
. Lloj o
chamf. 0.5x45°
— X Y T ]
0 5.38
10.7 5.25
19.03 4.66
23.2 4.125
31.53 2.78 o
B 41.94 .75 "
42.75 .65 | 5
43,07 .65 thickness (0.3)7
49 0 center (spessore)
—  Surface freafment: Electropolishing ground surface
and light nickel-plating (lati rettificati)
(Trattamento superfice:Elettropul itura 6
e nichelatura leggera) - ’%
. . B 3§
Termal treatment: Baking at 435° for
c e ]
100 hours in argon atmosphere {7
(Trattamento termico: Riscaldamento a \
435° per 100 ore in atmosfera di argon) o }//} |
. Voo :
4)@ i | o
[ M
| [
i
" 24
e 950
gaM . ot wte JE——
through hole mod i fications
12 . .
D ﬁ ’% (fori passanti)
| i 18.5
i = 64 [12 | Als1 304 211
@ © 28 | 4 | maraging 1:1
Ll . 27 | 4 | AISI 304 2:1
ZaM "
— ‘ 23 |2 AIST 304 2:1
| thr.hole rif. | pezzi| mat. e trattanento scole rif. | pezzi | mot. e trottamento scale
N o> o
™ Tol leranze generali di laoverazione UN1 5307-63
Dimensioni <6 [=630]>30-120 [~ 120315 | =315-1000 | =1000-2000 | >2000-4000 | = 4000
! o et |20t (202 [ zos | wos | aee | sz | 2: [ =
,,7,77 Toll. angolari E +30" + 20" + 10" riferito al lato piu corto
| cliemte A Takamor i
‘ lient
. i | TAMA PROJECT [, poyi300.031
@ 25.3 N°2 Tooe ¢is. PROMEC 6.10.02

Payload 300 sort. s 000—005

DETAILS A2

sost. i1 N.




D 4M

= QO .
3 ° 8
il
21
_ _
20
. _

chamftered 0.5

24

?
e}
S
I /
==
o
‘ 17 S
1
23
_ —

60°

-0.05
Qj270.1

ref. note date signature
modifications
72 | 3 stainless steel 11
69 | 4 peek 1:1
68 | 4 peek 1:1
67 1 maraging 121
66 |16 |stainless steel | 1:1 73 14 bronze 13
rif. pezzi mat. e trattamento scale rif. pezzi mat. e trattamento scale
Tolleranze generali di lavorazione UNI 5307-63
Dimensioni <6 =>6-30| =30-120 | =120-315 =>315-1000 =>1000-2000 | =>2000-4000 > 4000
Talle lineari +0.1 | £0.2 + 0.3 + 0.5 + 0.8 +1.2 + 2 +3
Toll. angolari + 1 + 30" + 20 + 10" riferito al lato piu corto
cliente  A. Takamor i
T3 | TAMA PROJECT [, poyi300.032
titolo gis. PROMEC  7.01.03
Payload 300 port. dol 000-001-005
DETAILS i ‘ A3




< & &
1Sl ©] A (&1 [[RS3i

T ref. note date signature

modifications

82 | 034
81 | 034
73 034
8 034
i 034
ref. | arow added Iegend ref. | drow added 1egend

aesigned for  A. Takamor i

£=}43| TAMA PROJECT

oss. umb. PAy 1300.033

orov. PROMEC 6-10-02

title

PAYLOAD 300 soore 131

detail type n°piec.

TOOLS ASSEMBLY A

replaces dr. Nutb.

Screw’'s fable

1 I 2 3 LT T T T 1T 1T 1T 1T T 5 6 7




1 2 3 4 6 ’
D4M
Y
10.9
10.9
220 13.3
.2 14.74
.2 15.31
l .2 14.99
.2 13.7 —
© .2 11.36
T 9.53
4.3 n°4
36 32 ) 32 36 D5M n°6
i I I I
|
B e S R
| |
28
- s o 5 by — *
24.2 l 4.4
50 S0 23M n°4
100.5 100.5 D - I -
3.2 n°2 } } w0
110 110 20 T 0
30
‘ 213 ‘
l ‘ ! ! ! 1 1 ‘
} \ \ \ \ ref. note date signature
! ! ! ! ! modifications
T T T T T
T i i i i i
82| 2 | UNI 900674 | 1:1
©4.5 n°5 thr.holes 81| 4 | stainless steel | 1:1
| | | (fori DC‘]SSC]”“) | 79 | 1 | unt g006/4 | 121
78 | 3 | UNI 9006/4 | 1:1
7#@ ''''''''''''''' 7@ ''''''''''''''' ”@f’ ''''''''''''''' @7 ''''''''''''''' @{7 77 | 1 | UNI 9006/4 | 1:1
i i i i i ref pieces mat. and treatments scale ref. pieces mat. ond treatments scale
Saneral magnining talarances I 50767
6 100.5 100.5 Dimensions <6 [=630]>30-120 [~ 120315 | =315-1000 | =1000-2000 | >2000-4000 | = 4000
‘ ! | s torr. 20t [0z | sos | s0s | zow | stz | sz | e
angular Toll. +1 +30" + 20" + 10" refered to the shortest side
designed for  A. Takamor i
£34©| TAMA PROJECT [, .o, 300.054
e wov. PROMEC 6-10-02
PAYLGAD BOO details fron 033
TOOLS DETAILS
replases dr. Nrb. A2
|
1 2 3 T T T T 1T 1T 1 1 6 N




20

ref. note date signature
modifications

86 1 UNT 9006/4 11

85 1 UNT 9006/4 1:1

84 1 UNT 9006/4 1:1

75 1 UNT 9006/4 1:1

41 1 UNT 9006/4 1:1

ref. | pieces mat. and treatments scale ref. | pieces mat. aond treatments scale

General machining tolerances UNI 5307-63

Dimensions =6 =6-30| >30-120 | =120-315 >315-1000 =>1000-2000 | =>2000-4000 > 4000

linear Toll. +0.1 | 0.2 +0.3 + 0.5 + 0.8 +1.2 +2 +3

angular Toll. +1 + 307 + 20' + 10’ refered to the shortest side
designed for  A. Takamor i

3@ | TAMA PROJECT [, .0, 1500.00

e arov. PROMEC 6-10-02

PAYLOAD 300

TOOLS

details from 001

replaces dr. Numb.

6




2.5
D10 —
o) (@)
o3M || e
|
M
i
i
i
[
[QN
2 o <
(@) L ] N ~
) N Q
g} S Lo
=y | —
3 -
5 35
~ A ()
(516) -
) -
ref. note date signature
modifications
[QN] [QN]
BT 1 UNT 9006/4 1:1
ref. pieces mat. and treatments scale ref. pieces mat. and ftreatments scale
— General machining tolerances UN[ 5307-63 —
Dimensions <6 =6-30| =30-120 | =120-315 =>315-1000 =>1000-2000 | =2000-4000 > 4000
linear Toll. +0.1 | £0.2 + 0.3 + 0.5 + 0.8 +1.2 +2 +3
angular Toll. +1 + 30" + 20 + 10" refered to the shortest side
designed for A . Takamor i
3@ | TAMA PROJECT [, .o 50005
" srov. PROMEC 6-10-02 o
itle
PAYLOAD BOO dgetails from 007
DUMMY MIRROR A3
replaces dr. Numb.

- T s



265.5

D4

90°

.06

26 3
= & 4M
10 i
@
< — ©
N [ —
2 1
ESSE— — - -
T

88 2 AIST 304 1:1

60 | 4 ATIST 304 1:1

8 2 AIST 304 121

7 2 ATIST 304 121

ref. | pieces mat. and treatments scale ref pieces mat. aond treatments scale

General machining tolerances UNI 5307-63

Dimensions =6 =6-30| >30-120 | =120-315 >315-1000 =>1000-2000 | =>2000-4000 > 4000

linear Toll. +0.1 | 0.2 +0.3 + 0.5 + 0.8 +1.2 +2 +3

angular Toll. +1 + 307 + 20' + 10’ refered to the shortest side

designed for  A. Takamor i
=3-@| TAMA PROJECT [, .o, 300,051
e arov. PROMEC 6-10-02
PAYLUAD BOO details from 000
DETA I LS replaces dr. Numb. A 3

6




shel f

BEAM L INE

+

detail

type

n°piec.

Screw’s table

83

039

plate connection

araw.

added 1egend ref.

arow.

added 1sgend

=©

TAMA PROJECT

designed for

A. Takamor i

ass. nub. PAY 1 300.038

title

PAYLDAD 300
CONNECTION TO FILTER

arov. PROMEC13-10-02

scale 112

reploces dr.

Nurb. A

5




128.5

\
v \
/ A
R285.5 / N
y 59.49° N
/ N
/ " thick 8
\ / 259.5 N
S K ‘\\
D52.4
R 10
~—— o P
[ee]
M
163.5
484
83 2 AIST 304 1:2
ref. | pieces mat. and treatments scale ref. | pieces mat. aond treatments scale
General machining tolerances UNI 5307-63
Dimensions =6 =6-30| >30-120 | =120-315 >315-1000 =>1000-2000 | =>2000-4000 > 4000
linear Toll. +0.1 | 0.2 +0.3 + 0.5 + 0.8 +1.2 +2 +3
angular Toll. +1 + 307 + 20' + 10’ refered to the shortest side
designed for  A. Takamor i
=34@| TAMA PROJECT [ .00 300.05
e srov. PROMEC 13-10-02
PAYLOAD 300
ref. note date signature details from 038
. . DETAIL
modifications replaces dr. Numb. A3
|

2 L T T T 1T T 0 T 1T T 1T 1 1 5 6




80
i ] ‘ } @1.5
1 1 ‘ Za
| | ' |
. . | :
| | | |
: ! ™™ i ‘
1 ! N i
1 ! [
| | i
|
T ‘ 35.5
I 60 |
5.4 ‘ ‘
| | )
\(1 1
,,,,, ‘r,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,Jr,,,,,
Lo
-
~ 1 1 i
& |
| |
L
9.6 ]
60 @
f 1
65 2 UNT 9006/4 17
107 40 | 4 inox 41
3.5 4 2 UNT 9006/4 1:7
3.5 o2 ﬁ — 8 ) :
_— ’% ﬁ ’% ref. | pieces| mat. and treatments scale ref. | pieces| mat. and treatments scale
| ‘ ‘ | General machining tolerances UNI 5307-63
‘\"ﬂj}é } { } } { } 7'6:)' E O B Dimensions <6 =6-30| >30-120 | =120-315 >315-1000 =>1000-2000 | =>2000-4000 > 4000
/P ‘ ; ; ‘ linear Toll. £0.1 [£0.2 | £0.3 | +0.5 + 0.8 £1.2 +2 +3
M angular Toll. +1 + 30" + 20 + 10’ refered to the shortest side
4.8
designed for R. De Salvo
! I , ! B .
R ‘ . =3-@| TAMA PROJECT [, 50y1300.040
(I m S|
‘ ‘ o aran. PROMEC 6-11-02
23.5 60 PAYLOAD BOO dgetails from O00—001
DETAILS
‘ replaces dr. Numb. A 3
|

L T T T T T T T 5 6




|
,,,,,/>,7L,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

= 0.

21

& 4M




I -
3.570.03 e
-3 ~
&S Q |
+ F |
W0 O i
S S L N o
(smusso)

chamfter 1x45°

°gh+ Nnickel plated 3
D

(nichelato leggero)

(smusso) ??
chamfter 0.5x45° g
? \ 8 777777777
RO.3 " ©Q
Q 0
3 Q

2.5 2.5

30




-0.05

(5




< N} o] o] r
84 grub screw 4Mx5 1
83 grub_sarew 4Mx5 2
44 allen stand. socket M5x12 3
detalil type n°piec.
Screw’'s table
cylindrical spiral spring
2560
o
I
rer. cote e simonrs
modi fications
45 | 039 [ safety stond
44| 039 | sofety disk 84 | 035 | adjustment ring
43 | 038 | blade 83 | 037 |cup rotable
42 | 037 | blade’s clamp B2 | 035 |clamp picomotor
41 | 034 | blade’s ring 47 | 039 |5 cup retainer
39 | 037 | wedge 46 | 037 | zoup
Note - Test assembly: Wedge must be tested with i L il s 1o ror. | oo s 1o
o blade section of the same thickness of the blode Picomotor 8301-V / n"1 pisce
material. The wedge base must stick out 0.1 to 1.0 @ esigrea 1er R- De Salvo
mm from the clamp surface ‘E:]*
i Bal |l bearing japanese vacuum compatible LIGO PROJECT ass. nure.TAMa300. 007

0D=26,

ID=10., h=8 / n°1

piece

"TAMA-SAS-TOWER-300

SMALL FILTER

o PROMEC 6-01-03

ol 132

e | A1




< 4 o] Lo} r
i
i
i
(an /3N
NP N
2560
CTAW37"706-60 EIN (S 7.5 TN

122

oTAY 75760

"~ 557 GTAW
3 20-40 CTAW 3V
Welded structure
ror. oore e st
modi ¥ cations
[41.4] 036 [ spoke
41.3] 036 | central cup
41.2] 035 terrute
41.1] 035 top piate
41 | 034] ring for blodes
rer. | oron. aasea 1ooma ver. | aron. ooaed 1
assigma o R De Salvo
1@ LIGO PROJECT oss. . TAMA300. 033
e arov. PROMEC_4-11-02
TAMA-SAS-TOWER-300 |... 1:2
BODY OF STANDARD FILTER ‘A 1
ceplacas o, turo.
I
1 2 5 3 7



@5M n°2 thr. holes

@eM n°3 through holes

n°6 groups at 60°

view C-C

©
S 2
a o 2
a T a
© <
3
~— R 10 |
i
T T | ax4s°
| jo4xas®
|
view A-A ! @554
I
~
\ l !
| <
3
A o T
) <@ < <
v —
R 285.5
4
&\% |
294.6
o e e ietrs
modifications
a1 1 AISI 304 L 1:2
o [otece]_sar. ws weamams | seoe | | vt | otees]_mor. e roowems | sete
scale 2:1
o we o BT
To insert a pin forced d=3x8 ( A ) Srmios [ <5 [sem] =300 [~ mas [ =ars-io0 | =000 | zo0<o0 | =40
A A ! T o w01 [roe [ 2w | son [ 2os [ 22 | 2t | &
tinserire spine forzate d=23x8) o tor |1 2w =] T ved v i v
oesignes - R- D& Salvo
EF@| LIGO PROJECT [, tomro0.00s
Note: To mill after welded on fthe body wor, PROMEC 5-11-02

"TAMA-SAS-TOWER-300

BLADE'S RING OF FILTER_S

detoits trn007-033

replocas or. .

7




3.5 N°12 at 60°

|
+

@8.5 n°6 at 120°

@6M n°36 holes

©6.5 n°3 ot 120° (B)

2100

=
5
S
see from side blades arc window 195
vista dal lato lame typical
211 n°12 . e e rootire
modi ications
. holes at 60°
é l 84 1 [ AISI 304 1:1
: - r~ 82 1 AISI 304 1:1
p1.2 1 AISI 304 L 1:2
% g g 1.1 1 AISI 304 L 1:2
ot [orecas]_rar. oo woormats | sote | | rot. | oreces] mur. o woomars | seate
SO
Gorral marinig roveraces U 550743
' T virersiors =5 [=e50=30-120[= 2005 | =3r5-10m | = roon-zomn | 20000 | = saeo
Vrsor 1ot [ w0 [s02 | v0s | wos | wos | svz | sr | i3
o tor | 11 [zw] = | T10cateed ta i sortact e
1/9\5 oesignes - R- D& Salvo
EF@| LIGO PROJECT [, romro0.0%
title orow. PROMEC 5-11-02
TAMA=SAS—=TOWER-300 |uuwis rom 033
DETAILS FILTER_S I ‘A 1
1 3 5 6 7



25

149

14

5x45°

227

38.5
— e
31.5 @30 @100
'9)
M — O
[oNe}
+ +
1 O
R 3 O o
7777777 - - Q
r
~— 4
e}
Q
1.5
14
19.5
ref. note date signature
modifications
41.4| 6 AIST 304 L 1:2
41.3 1 7 1:2
ref. | pieces mat. and treatments scale ref. | pieces mat. aond treatments scale
General machining tolerances UNI 5307-63
Dimensions =6 =6-30| >30-120 | =120-315 >315-1000 =>1000-2000 | =>2000-4000 > 4000
linear Toll. +0.1 | 0.2 +0.3 + 0.5 + 0.8 +1.2 +2 +3
angular Toll. +1 + 307 + 20' + 10’ refered to the shortest side
designed for R. De Salvo
E @ N Tama300.036
e srov. PROMEC 6-01-03

TAMA=SAS-TOWER-300

DETAILS FILTER-S

details from 033

replaces dr. Numb.

6




2 6 i
74 23
5o
17 40 12.5 7
= = 8.3+0.05
=) —
3x45° @ 74 o
| . @
l/ ‘ ~ o
~ -
E Lo
- o
| R ;
[ é}i N [0}
2w o I3
K &\ o—F i :
5.8 6.4 Height fo be cut fo fif blades
| — intfo slots as specified on sheet 7
chanf.1.5x45°
29
w
—O
o
+\_O+ ref. note date signature
Q modifications
83 1 AIST 304 1:1
46 1 maraging 2:1
42 1 3 AIST 304 1:1
- 39| 6 " 1:1
chamfer - -
ref pieces| mat. and treatments scole ref. | pieces mat. ond treatments scale

General machining talerances UNI 5307-63

Dimensions <6 [=630]>30-120 [~ 120315 | =315-1000 | =1000-2000 | >2000-4000 | = 4000

lineor Toll. | +0.1 [#0.2 | £0.5 | 05 | so8 | 12 | x2 | 3

onguior Toi1- | x1 | +30'[ & 20’ £ 10’ referad fo the shorfest side
aesigned for R. De Salvo

=&

LIGO PROJECT

N.

Tama300.037

" AMA—SAS—-TOWER-300

DETAILS FILTER_S

arov. PROMEC 6-01-03

details fron  007-033

replaces dr. Nutb.

7




8.1 reamed after hydro-cut

(alesare dopo 1| taglio ad acqua)

Y
26.895
26.246 Surface treatment: Electropolishing
23.298 and light nickel-plating
20.625 Termal treatment: Baking at 435° for
13.926 100 hours in argon atmosphere
3.751
3.212
3.212
7
10
10 43.1 3 | fool for blade | 1:2
Q 43 1 blade 1:2
center center ref. | pieces| mat. and treatments scale ref. | pieces| mat. and treatments scole
General mochining foleronces UNI 5307-63
Dimens ions <6 |=630]>30-120 [ =120-315 | =315-1000 | =1000-2000 | >2000-4000 | =400
lineor Toll. | +0.1 0.2 | #0.3 | %05 | +o.8 | x12 | k2 | 3
angular Tol I. +1 +30" + 20" + 10" refered to the shortest side
designed for R. De Salvo
new profile 11-01-01 £=1®| LIGO PROJECT [,
new dimensions 26-10-00
- . PROMEC  3-7-00
new hole 9-7-00 fitle oo
Size A2 note dote signature TAMA-SAS-TOWER-3 details fron 007
A BLADE FILTER_S
modwﬁcoﬂons replaces dr. Numb.
\ |
I ? T 1T ] T T I 4 5




Thick 4

& 5M
|
|
|
> [
“Ei,, -
N
; ref. note date signature
ie) ! —
. I modifications
~ |
~ [
: N
| Q
S — 47 | 1 | AIST 304 11
45| 3 I 11
44 1 " 1:1
{ ref. | pieces| mat. and treatments scale ref. | pieces mat. and treatments scale
@ W O General machining tolerances UN[ 5307-63
Dimensions <6 =6-30| =30-120 | =120-315 =>315-1000 =>1000-2000 | =2000-4000 > 4000
linear Toll. +0.1 | £0.2 + 0.3 + 0.5 + 0.8 +1.2 + 2 +3
angular Toll. +1 + 30" + 20 + 10" refered to the shortest side
designed for R. De Salvo
E@ LIGO PROJECT | rones00.039
P srov. PROMEC 4-11-02
TAMA-SAS-TOWER-300 [
DETAILS FILTER_S ‘A 3

‘ replaces dr. Numb.

W 4




244 2130

ref. note date signature -

modifications

66 | 3 AIST 304 1:1
65 1 " 1:2
ref. pieces mot. and treatments scale ref. pieces mat. and treatments scale

— General machining tolerances UN[ 5307-63 —

Dimensions <6 =6-30| =30-120 | =120-315 =>315-1000 =>1000-2000 | =2000-4000 > 4000
linear Toll. +0.1 | £0.2 + 0.3 + 0.5 + 0.8 +1.2 + 2 +3
angular Toll. +1 +£30"| + 20 + 10 refered fo the shortest side

designed for R. De Salvo

—3-4@| LIGO PROJECT

N. Tama300.040

e arav. PROMEC 5-11-02

TAMA=SAS-TOWER=300 | 4is trom

TOOL FOR FILTER-S ‘A 3

replaces dr. Numb.

7 71 'rTrUrrrr T ri1Trrrra




77 1046
76 | 046
75 | 045
74 1046 80 | 045
73 | 046 79 | 045
72 046 78 | 045
f q added |egend ref. | drow. added 1sgend

=&

LIGO PROJECT

designed for R. De Salvo

oss. nub. Tama300. 044

" AMA-SAS—-TOWER-300

TOOL

arov. PROMEC 5-11-02

scale 1:1

4




Through holes

through hole

o)

D5M
through hole

through holes

ref. note date signature

modifications

79| 1 bronze 1:1

78 1 bronze 1:1

75 1 UNT 900674 1:1

80 1 UNT 9006/4 1:1

ref. | pieces| mat. and treatments scale ref. | pieces| mat. and treatments scole

— "= |

AT e

General machining tolerances UNI 5307-63

25

5.5 Dinensions <6 |=630]>30-120 [ =120-315 | =315-1000 | =1000-2000 | >2000-4000 | =400
lineor Toll. | +0.1 0.2 | #0.3 | %05 | +o.8 | x12 | k2 | 3
onquior Toll. | £1 | £30°] & 20° 4 10°  refered fo tne snortest side

designed for R. De Salvo

£=}<®| LIGO PROJECT

N Tama300.045

title arov. PROMEC 5-11-02

TAMA=SAS-TOWER-300

details from 044

replaces dr. Numb.

‘ DETAILS TOOL FILTER_S A2

1 I ? LT T T 1T 1T 1 1T 1 11 4 5




s8]

210.2 N°2

flaring holes

through holes

tnickness 10

Z5M /\
o )
50

through holes

flaring hole

08l Y
Q0c o

REYR:!

B5M N°2

through holes

tnickness 10

Z6.1 N°2

5.5 ‘ 65

;
J10.2 N°2
6.1 N°2 ©5.3 N°2 flaring holes
T J‘ ref. note date signature
L‘é} @ ‘@ ‘@‘ o modifications
[Xe)
T T T
| 6 |
f 1 77 1 bronze 1:1
76 1 bronze 1:1
T4 1 UNI 9006/4 1:1
20 T3 1 UNI 9006/4 1:1
28 72 | 1 | uNT 9006/4 | 1:1
ref. | pieces mat. ond treatments scale ref. | pieces mat. and treatments scole
UV =2 7/ «© Genoral machining folerances UNI 5301-63
Dimens ions <6 |=630]>30-120 [ =120-315 | =315-1000 | =1000-2000 | >2000-4000 | =400
e tor 1 ior[wve [203 [ zos [ won [ w1z | sz [ o
5.5 65 cauior Toll. | 21 | 23] =20 £ 10 refered fo the shortest sice
|
designed for R. De Salvo
3@ | LIGO PROJECT |, 1o 00 0m
e srov. PROMEC 5-11-02
TAMA-SAS-TOWER-300 )
details from 044
DETAILS TOOL FILTER_S A2
reploces dr. Numb.

1 I ? LT T T 1T 1T 1 1T 1 11 4 5




	tama300.16.pdf
	tama300.17.pdf
	tama300.18.pdf
	tama300.19.pdf
	tama300.20.pdf
	tama300.21.pdf
	tama300.22.pdf
	tama300.23.pdf
	tama300.41.pdf
	tama300.42.pdf
	tama300.43.pdf
	tama300.47.pdf
	tama300.48.pdf
	top_filter_8.pdf
	top_filter_24.pdf
	top_filter_25.pdf
	top_filter_26.pdf
	top_filter_27.pdf
	top_filter_28.pdf
	top_filter_29.pdf
	top_filter_30.pdf
	top_filter_30bis.pdf
	top_filter_31.pdf
	top_filter_32.pdf
	payload300.0.pdf
	payload300.1.pdf
	payload300.2.pdf
	payload300.3.pdf
	payload300.4.pdf
	payload300.5.pdf
	payload300.6.pdf
	payload300.7.pdf
	payload300.8.pdf
	payload300.9.pdf
	payload300.10.pdf
	payload300.11.pdf
	payload300.12.pdf
	payload300.13.pdf
	payload300.14.pdf
	payload300.15.pdf
	payload300.16.pdf
	payload300.17.pdf
	payload300.18.pdf
	payload300.19.pdf
	payload300.20.pdf
	payload300.21.pdf
	payload300.22.pdf
	payload300.23.pdf
	payload300.24.pdf
	payload300.25.pdf
	payload300.26.pdf
	payload300.27.pdf
	payload300.28.pdf
	payload300.29.pdf
	payload300.31.pdf
	payload300.32.pdf
	payload300.33.pdf
	payload300.34.pdf
	payload300.35.pdf
	payload300.36.pdf
	payload300.37.pdf
	payload300.38.pdf
	payload300.39.pdf
	payload300.40.pdf
	payload300_32.pdf
	s_filter2_300.7.pdf
	s_filter2_300.33.pdf
	s_filter2_300.34.pdf
	s_filter2_300.35.pdf
	s_filter2_300.36.pdf
	s_filter2_300.37.pdf
	s_filter2_300.38.pdf
	s_filter2_300.39.pdf
	s_filter2_300.40.pdf
	s_filter2_300.44.pdf
	s_filter2_300.45.pdf
	s_filter2_300.46.pdf
	tama300.0.pdf
	tama300.1.pdf
	tama300.2.pdf
	tama300.3.pdf
	tama300.4.pdf
	tama300.5.pdf
	tama300.6.pdf
	tama300.9.pdf
	tama300.10.pdf
	tama300.11.pdf
	tama300.12.pdf
	tama300.13.pdf
	tama300.14.pdf
	tama300.15.pdf
	tama300.15bis.pdf

